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e Letter correspondence of RCP and Pramukh Adhyaksh, GELC,
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? @ Office nf the Gnssher Bvan

gelical Lutheran Church in
T g Chétanagpur & Assam, Ranchi
-8 |

Tt Nee 41§ /81/KS8-187

: Dated dug 13, 1981
¥ R )
© - Bxtract from KSS Officers! neeting dated 10 Aug 1931
By N
g 3 /
g Item No, 6 = Unifarm for Driver -
& * : Staff driver has requested far unifarm .
W It was decided tn provide him uniferm like ~ther staff,
.-. % like penn etc.
b ¢ s
2 The Cashler ~ fap needful /I,L?f

e
o %-cnpy to : Sri Dharamphul Tiga-Driver ' (Bﬁgrhuﬁn})&dﬁﬁﬁﬁ%)
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TWE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES (79

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church
P.O. & Dt. Banchi (Bihar. Phone : 21510

[Lef Nom’ﬁ/wngi/ RC=77e Date 28the fmpl"ul'??.

TQ’
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GEIC Ranchie ~
Ref 3= Your letter Noe 133/77/K55=241 dte 2644e77s
: Sub 3« loan
Dear siry
As per sccount suhu&ttcd'fo us the RCP is shown oving
Rs 442046000 =
Aetually the RCP owes 3.294.00 from your accounte
Rent from New Delhi Furnishers(; RD'R TAR:4 3INGH) which
the Head Accountant, K53 hae received for 3 years amounts to
Rs 34636400 (2t the rate of Rs 14212400 per annum) which mmoney
actually belongs to RCFe :
Hence it is clear from our account thet KeSeie has to
refund to RCP Rs 3463600 « Rs 34204000 and hence = Rs 312.00 ir
our account is righte '

Hence it is clear that the RCP owes nothing to Relele
N

Yours faithfully,

[

WA

Copy to 3= for RCP, GEL hy RANCHI o

- Treasurery KSe

Head Aceo.ntantKiSe



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyalsh —HRev. 5. Barla { Regd, under Secieties Régistration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE

Up, Pramukh Adhyaksh——Rev. P.D.Soreng TS el
Secretary ’ —Mr. A, Lakra i d

Treastrer —Rev. N. Bhuinya .- c' '. ’ Mot

DAK RECEIYED
s ™ :
Ref: ~0133/77DI‘Z,45/241 NQ "y __'Q.S""" e DateBG/‘&/lg??'_
A P
Duods .. .2‘(‘..:&1 oo 9.2 =

i
Ranchi Cormittee on Properties,
G&L Church Ranchi.

X
Deer Sir,
In reply of ypur letter BPR/33/28/RC-77, I have te &nform
the following:=-

RCP took loan in *the feolleowing manner:-

26/6/72 B 4000/~ Repair of Christ Church

11/7/72 444, - " o

18/12/72 1600/~ Repair Gossner Oollege Hostel,
700/_ " 1 n it

1000/~ Chnreh repair
5504 = Otherse .

Tetal Es. 9224/ -

Out of the above amount Pss 5000/=- , the mEpenses of Church Repair
1s written offRCP Loan as Property Board Expenses, on 3lel 2.1973.
The remaining amount of Re, 4294/~ remains a s lean frem RCP.

" |

{

Yours Falthfulldy,
. % y =
% ' \,

( & Barls)

CC:~ Treasurer, GEL Churche. Praer dhyolmh,
. Head Accountant, GEL Church. ?!?S‘M”

@. E. L. CHURCH. 2ANCHI



“ THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PRUPEHTIES/T_\TD

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar), Phone : 21510

et nmwwgis /'Rc-.??. Bate 26the Aprily77e

the Pramukh Adhyaksh,

@eEoLeChurchyfianchl ¢ N
SR
X \\-\
Dear wir, /

With reference to your letter Noe126/77/Ks5-41
dated 213t April, 1877,

We enclose a copy of our letter NoWBPR/33/152/RC=74
dt Geve74 for your kind inrom;tion.' It_ ’53 clear that CP 1s
ever prepared and resdy to refund of lo;n taken from the KiGe

Cnce agein we requsat you to give full particulars of
loans taken from the iSe

These particulars have not been furnished to RCP since long

cur letter wag issued to KiS Trensurers

Yours fa 1thru11y, =

Copy to :=- For RGPJSVGFLC ’Y??Ncl?l .

1¢ Head Accountant Kice
2e TreasureryKite



THE RANCHI COMHI%LOE

GLSS NG NG L

PROPERTI

ESe
AL HIEH

CHU RCH o

L

BPR/33/152/RC=74 Date 9the September,74e

Tﬂ'

The Treasurerykis
@ul ChurchyRanchie

i
Ref t= 1e K35 Letter Noe 282/74/K:5«42 dte 6eBe74e
2¢ K35 Letter Noe 433/74/K:5-42 dte 2626740

Sub t« Refund of loan to K35 taken by RCPe

511"
We are in receipt of your sbove two urgent letterse
The RCP is ever prepared and ready to refund loanstaken from

Kebele

We are sorry to understand what smount of loan the RCP has to
refund to KiSe Full particulars of loan which the RCP has taken
may therefore be furnished for necessary action at our ende

3
Yours faithfully, '
5d/- MeKerketta 9/9/74
(MoKERKETTA) i
Treasurery RCPe
Copy to i=-
Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,

Head Accountant K5Ge
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G. E. L. Church
P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar), Phone : 21510

Rout. e, BPR/33/ IR /RC=T7. Sate 26the ApTily77.

To,
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
Ge8 .L.lerch,ﬂanchi .

Dear =ir, %

With reference to your letter No«126/77/KSS-41
dated 21st April,1977.

We enclose a copy of our letter No.BPR/33/152/RC-74
dt 9.9.74 for your kind 1nforma?}ano It is clear that RCP is
ever prepared and ready to refund of loan taken from the KSSe

Once again we request you to give full particulars of
Loans taken from the K3Se

These particulars have not been furnished to RCP since long

our letter was issued to K55S Tressurers

Yours faithfully,

Copy to 3= For RCP, GELC é%%LHI

1« Head Accountant K35
2e¢ Treasurer,kss.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH f@

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyaksh —Rev. 8, Barla { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFFICE
Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh—Rev. P.D.Soreng G.E.L. Church, Ranchi
Seoretary —Mr. A.Lakra Bihar|India
Treasurar —Rev. N. Bhuinya 1 Pbone 23358
' R.CP
wef: o 126/ 77 /KSS=R41 DA RECEIVED pee_ @18t _April 77.
Ne... / sas -

T

o '?.I?..@.ﬁ.;/&..t.'..
susess oWs éf(". s .%&M.‘:.j&"b ;
J / i/_ﬁ_"c,-t.x.ﬂ[w ' b
Dear Sir, ol

The amount of ns..';{/;“‘:z.q.fﬂi.‘?:@. has been issued to you
on lean frem the KS$3 Treasury which has not besn refunded yet.

Kindly arrange to refund the same at your earliest
convenience as the church is in urgent need of the money.
Thanking you fer your co-operation,

Yours MIL.

i - (ReveS.Baria)
Prarmukh Adhysksh
GEL Church Ranchi,



THE RANGHI GOMMITTEE ON PHUPEHTlES\\““?'

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH g
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

7et. 7to. BPR/33/16/RC=774 Bate Othe Marchs 1977

To,
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G +EeLeChurch,Ranchi.

Dear 3ir,

—

With reference to KeS+S. letter Noe 56/77/KsS-3- 4,
dated 2nd March,77 details of tenants occupying commercial bﬁildings
and ground are being submittede House rent details will followe

Yours Sincerely,

e e s 1 )
The Raﬁi%?ﬁ oﬁgI%QQZQOn.Properties,

GeE.L.Church,Ranchie. ¥
b ”a/]g

X <4

Encl - 6
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—

LIER OF TENANTS ON GROUND RENT 1in short G/R Main Road
~ Rent

§l, No, Nams of tenants Refle Rent Dues

LD

fhri Bishnupada Chatterjes G/R Rs 60/~ Rent paid upto Jan,77
8 «FP t re

; Rs 1,050.00

Remarks - Has started rents @ for two wonths monthly
from n-mr,;s » No fresh lease has been entered.
x .

3e

K Re 45/~ MNov,76 %o Feb
alyan Kachchap ¢/R 5/ Rc’ 1680..00 277

Remarks -« Pays rent in lump sum, No fresh lease is entered
- eare should be taken that rent does not fall in
arrear for three consscutive mthu.}w all \Eouass

. b

Shri, Phillip T4 G/R Rs 18,00 Aug,73 to Feb,77
s o 'Rt" ;w.-.ao .

Remarks - lsase fresh has not been entered . Heavy dsfaulter
Demand notices has baen sent,

5e

Md. ﬂum Mistry | G/R Rs 255.00 Rent paid upto Jan,77

Be

thri. Mangal Ram G/R Rs 45.00 Rent paid upto Jan,77
Remarks « NNo lease fresh has been entered, j

7s

thri, Ram Chandar Rem G/R Rs 40,00 Reat paid upto Dec,77

- Remarks - No fresh lsags entered.

\ -

Shri. Sankar Ram G/BR Rs 20.00- Hn?,zgo gg Fab,77
8 .
Remarke « Ho frash lease is entered., Rent deomand notiocs sant,

De

Md. Matiur Rahman G/R  Rs 15.00 Novy48 to Fsb,77
: Rs 1 .5@.00

A heavy defaulter « No fresh lease is entered,

10

thri, Jaiwant Khalkho - G/R Rs 10,00 kwﬁ?zsg g-ob.w
8 ™

s pald Rent 100.00 on 7«2-77
Defauiter, JS fXgsh Jeasd®

ThFl. A.l.Tgnatius ~C/R W& 3000 paiq Rent upto Jan,77
Ho fregh lsase in entered,

~

contd, on page 2.
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LI OF TENANTS ON GROUND RENT 1IN SHORT £% G/R HNain Road

w - ﬁ Rent duss

12, Shri, S.G.Mahboob G/R Rs 25/=  Rent paid upto Jan,77
13 ghri, Sankar Ram G/R Rs 45/= Rent paid upto Jan,77
1%,  Shopping Centre Main Road, Ranchi.

PR FINIRET e s e el

Floor
Ehpp Hoe 1. Wmﬁmpmsnnooogo per month

Tev,77

15. &hop No, 2, Hd, Faiyas thop Rent Rs 100-“ per month
;7%0‘30 Feb,77

15 &hop No., 3. thri, Kishore Kumar Cera Rs2 Y00,00 per month
mop Rent Rent paid upte Jan,77
Regular tenant, :

17. thop No 4. &hri, Girija thankar Pandey Rs 100.00 par month
. thop Rent a.ptéoé Feb,77

18, Shop No, 5. &hri, Tilak ng:od Prakash Rs 120.00 tgor month
: Eopt,76 Fab,77
RS 600,00 1

19+ Under Staircase ’ .
ghri Ram Krighna Cora Rent paid upto 10th Sept,1978

thop
@ Rs 30.00 per month

+ Ehcp No, 6 M/E8, T Smporium thop Rent Rs 100,00 per month
T 1975 © %o Fab,77
Rs 'm-m

;::S.m-ploh works on top of bullding lime terracing net done as
L]

21« ¢Ehop No.7 thri, D.".Bhatia Fhop Rent to Feb,
i ' y ""5'7;.100.00 7% Re 100,00 g
per month,

Rent 1s expected to be paid very soon in this month,
Rent is stopped as lime terracing is not done on top building.

Rent Rs 100,00 peme
22, fhop No.8 &hri, Anil Kumar Kapoor Shop 1,75 to Feb,

Rs 2,330.00 ~
Lime toruemgontop of building is not dons as yet,



o ‘é_ L

LIET OF TENANTS ON MAIN ROAD RANCHI. e
S1. No. Name of tenants Palie RENT DUES
Chand Shop Rent 100.00 0Oct,75 to Feb,77
23.  HR% 5.8 ’ Rs  1,700.00

He resides at Jamshedpur. Pays rent in a lump sum when he
visits Ranchi,

2. Mrs Annapurna Parmar Shop Rent 100.00 May.75 to Feb,76
' Bhop H°¢10 3 RB 2’200000

Iime terracing on top floor roof is not done yet

3

25, Shri, Puran Chand Shop Rent Rs ¥39388 Jan,76 to Feb,77
Shop No. 11 40,00 Rs 560.00
: Demand notice sent,

26¢ EHET XKL SHEFEX KHNEF X BE¥EY Shop Rent Rs 388338
Saop No. 12 40.00 Nov,7% to Feb,77
Md.Falyaz = > 8 1,120.00
Demand notice sent,
27. Kishor Kumar Gera ‘ Rs x88xak Oct,76 to Feb,77
Shop Rent =~ 50,00 Rs 250.00
Shop No. 13
Demand Notice sent,
- 28, Punjab Sweet Shop Rent Rs ¥ 50.00
Shop No.14
29. Punjab Sweet  Shop Rent Rs 50.00 March,75 %o Feb,'ﬁ
Demand notice sent, 1 -
30. ghri.lLohia Shop Rent Rs 50.00 Nov,74 to Feb 77
shop No. 16 Rs 1,400
Demand Nétice sent. Lime terracing is not done,
6BEE
31 ™ m. D P Bhatia Rs 50000 H@T'?"" to Feb"??
g &Op No .17 Rs 1,’*00-00
Lime terracing on roof is not done as yet.
32. Shri. Anil Kumar Kapoor Shop Rent  Nov,74 to Feb,77
Shop No. 18 . Rs 1,400,00
Iime terracing on roof is not done as yet.
33. Punjab Sweet Rs 40.00 Nov,7% to Feb,77
&op No . 19 Rs m 1’120000
Iime terracing on roof is not done as yet.
3. Jharkhand Party Rent hag to be fixed. -
shop No. 20 Lime terracing on roof is not-done as yet,

contd. on page 4

i
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81, No, Name of tenant p.m, Rent Dues
3. saviles Hoarding gy, %5 100,00 per year Rent paid

. . u ‘8.9.??
%@.{V{L 5 » ,_;jg
g1
36. S&n& Hoarding Bulbs Rs 100.00 per ysar Rent paid
%_,‘\;f\ 7 . tlpto .-g“'
2. Another Board has been aett%;g. ?y Headmaster Gossnzg 1.;1
School.

37. Asha Jyote Enterprise - Agreement done.
here is dispute . Not glven into possession to the party.

38, Shri, B.F.Tirkey - Residential Building = R8s 30,00
- Business Bui;ding = Rs  70.00 -

8 .
Rent has not been paid by the party sinee N%Tstration. Party says
his previous account has not been eleared b c

Rent amounts to Rs 7,500.00 Dec,70 to Feb,

39. John Nag Garrage G/R Rs 35.00 ~ Rent paid
upteo an,77
40. Debi Chandra Samm
Samsuddin
Jogendra Singh G/R Rs 120.00 Rent paid upto Jan,77
%“1. Printrite Bloecks Building Rs 500.00 Nov,76 to Feb,77
Rs 2,000.00
Dsmand Notice sent.
42, Ved Prakash Bhatia G/R Rs 30.00  Rent paid upto Jan,77
43, Bijay Kumar Bhatia G/R Rs 20,00 Rent paid upto Jan,?77
U-l-. Shri., A.K.Das Gm Rs 15.00 Rent pdd llpto Jm,??
45, shri, A.K.Chosh G/R Rs 10,00  Aug,48 to Feb,?77
ﬁs 1 ’030000
‘ A heavy defaulter
4. hri, Chandra Sekhar G/R Rs 15,00 Dee,72 to Feb,77
Rs 765.00
Started paying rents.
%7 Good Books G/R Rs 300,00 Pays rent to Kss
4%8. P.S.Aind G/R Agreemen not made o

contd.on pag's
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” f ~ 5= =
__ B Xt . o0 ! B Lt s N e St
S1l.No., Name of Tenants P.m, Rent Dues

49, Tarachand Nirmal Kumar Jain G/R  388.00
RaPtan Lal Surajmull
Rent collected by KSS direct

50. Raja Bungalow Compound Area has been allotted for
Gossner College, by property board.

51. Keshar Singh G/R 40,00 Rent has been paid
uplo July,77
\
52. Bhai Sunder Das . G/R Area has been divided
and people are occupying
illegzally.
53. Tara &ingh G/R Rent was collected by
£ Kes.s Directly . From this
* year R.C., P, Is going to =
collect rent,
5%, Youth Centre LB Pays no rent, But Municipal
; tax is paid by them,
55, Horo Hon Koa Jaru Ora Pays no rent and nothing-
‘ is built there.
56« Bandhu Kharia Hostel A piece of land 40'x 40!
has been allotted to m.
T111l now they have not
ocoupied it and the place is
not materialized by, them,
57. Mansidh Topono Party could not occﬁpy the
place as 1t is a didputed
place by Ranchi Municipality.
58. Daniel Kujur Same as 57.
Demarcation has to be done
59. D.P.Dular Kujur G/R 15,00 Rent has been paid upte
. July, 71.
60. G.E, G/R  14,066.80 Pays anmually
61 Bikasgh Maitri Building Rent Rs 70.00 per month
Renswal has to be made.
62. Lakhan Lakra G/R area 30%30' Matter is unsettled.
Rs 15.00 per month, -
63. Orissa Saw Mill G6/R Rs 240.00 per month

Nao '(Llahi:i-_ o GUQLGA‘W' Yemt T?"'“"‘t"e""“‘ :
" e contd. on page ¢
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41, No  Name of Tenants Mothly rent Rent Dues
s Tehal Ram & - - 3
Harbans Lall Minocha Rs 120.00 - :
Previous Secretary ( Mr. Khes
" ‘ I. = - o 8)
Took a loan of Rs 2,000
from the party,for spending
the money in the press now
the pafty 1is demanding
adjustment,
65 Mr, E.C.Franklin Prbperty Board Manager has
: : been requested to file a case
\ against him, File is with him
66« Blble Society of India Rent has been cleared upto January
G/R Rs 200,00 per annum, 1978 .
7« Central Co-operative Institute _ : '
G/R Rs 611.00 per annum " Rent is paid regularly. Pent is paid
upto 28.2.77, per year rent i1s paid.
CHURCH HUAD , RANCHI,
68. Jiwan Mashi Minj G/R - ~.Rs 15.00 Jan,61 Part to Feb,77
ﬁs 2,%5-00
69. Harsaran Kaur G/R Rs 30,00 Jan & Feb ,77
70. Banwari Lal Shop Rs 54,00 Jan 71 to Feb,7?7
i Rs 3,996.00 |
71. Benoy Kr Talukdar Shop Rs 18.00 Aug 7% to Feb!?'? g
Rs 558.00 {
72, Hanif Khan Shop Rs 18,00 Nové5 to Feb,?77
Rs 2,““8-00
73. Justin Lakra Shop Res 18.00 Nov,54% to Feb,77
Rs 4,824.00
7%. Army General Stores Shop Rs 18,00 TFeb,73 to Feb,77
Rs 882,00
75. Kundan Lal Shop Rs 18,00 Dec,71 to Aug 73
' Dec,73 to Feb,77
s 1,062.00
76. Sardar Curucharan Singh Ground  Rs 15.00 Oct,ggstgthb,7?
77 Baby Typewriter Shop Rs 18.00 ©Sept,76v0
_ 108.00
IR 18,00 July,75 to Feb,77
78. Gurucharan Singh ‘Shop s y’Rs 360-00’

:



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramulkh Adhyaksh —Rev. S, Barla | Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE
tp. Pramukh Adhvaksh—Rev. P.D.Soreng G.B. L. Church, Ranchi
Secretary —Mr. A. Lakra Bihar/India
Treasurer —Rev. N. Bhuinya Phone 23358

S,S L 4
R¢~aw§§(?2(gme§T& pae.._2nd March!'?77.

/
/

\//<Io ;
Tpe Supervisor
Ranchl Committee on Properties
GELC.Ranchi,

S‘ijectz- RoC-PoMﬂtterSl T

Dear Sir,
In order to facilitate me in the next KSS meeting you are

hefebf requested to submit the following requirements to be submitted

to the Board of Prpoerties:-

Requirements:- 1. Number of buildings and grounds giLen
on rentse.
} -
2. List of tenants. \ )
3.,Rent collieection position.

4.Difficulties if any in rent collection
arr 0 and suggestions for improvement.

@ﬁf ;ngsk 1NJ;)
M.o@o/m%

Yours sincerely,

IRev.S%garla)

Prarukh Adhyaksh
cc; Manager Bd.of Prop. GELChurch Ranchi.

GELC.Ranchi.



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES 3%

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI| of 1860

G.E. L. Chuich
P.O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar. Phone : 21510

Ref No. BPR/33/.%. /RC-77 DateDated 142,77
To, e
Shri. Abnezer Lakra,
HeadMaster
Khuntitoly High School
G.E. L.Church und,

KHUNTITOLY. RANCHI,

Dear Sir,

In contihuation to our last letter No. BPR/33/3/RC-77
dated 3rd. February,1977 , we request you to ,kindly, bring thd
keys of the rooms of the Pramukh Bungalow under lock by you when
you are coming to Ranchi on 18-2.77 for the K.S.S. meeting.

Thanking you. 1
Yours Sincerely, S
£ . T, = A\
/ S Com Ny — ;
Lot~ — TN, (Rog @ecectr”
: i / ‘r“/ 2 —
S0RL o L) ( ARTHUR PANNA )
f W el RANGHI ;-' } RcCopc Ranchi.
gk‘ {'y .\'\._ ':%,}"'~__ o <‘i/ Ranchl & Frow ramt
i : | s & %:'{ g omm/ on Propertia
{ e G. E L. Churgh. o
| Cbpy to: , o Ay
| Pramikh Adhyaksh: e

.| Tor information, /

S \



“THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES 9

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Chuich
P.O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar. Phone 21510

[Ref Now e BPR/33/3/RC=77+ Date___3rde February,77.

To,

‘Shrie Abnezer Lakra,
(SecretaryKese5)
Ranchie

Sub :- Vacation of the rooms occupied
Shrie Abnezer Lakra in the northern portion
of President Bungzlowy GeE«L.Church Compound
at _Ronchi.

Dear ~ir,

We beg to inform you that the Pramukh Adhyakshy, GeEelLe
Church has Brought his family and he must be allotted in the
Pramukh Bungalow properlye

It is, therefore, requested that you will kindly hand over’
vacant possession of rooms under your occupation in Pramukh Bungalow
so that the Bungalow csn be sllotted to the Pramukh Adhyakshe

Yours 8incerely,

8d/= AePanna 3/2/77
(Arthur Panna)

Supervisory
Ranchi Committee on Propertiesy
Copy to - GeEesL.Church, Ranchile s
Pramukh /dhyaksh,
GeToL .ChurchrgRanchi ¢
~Manager,P«Be ? -
\.
Memo No. BPR/33/4/RC-77, Dated 4the February,77. ;
To,

Reve FPeDesoreng,
Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GELC Ranchie

Dear o ir,
With a request to use his good officere in kindly
requesting Shrie. Abnezer Lakra for the Vacation of roomsin his

occupation so that the Pramukh /dhyaksh may be.given proper
accommodatione

S Yours Sincerely,
WZ_—-—

( Arthur Panna)
: Supervisory
Ranchl Committee on Properties,
G eEoLsChurchyRanchie



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P.O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar. Phone : 21510

... BPR/83/-3/RC=77+ Date_gpde February 77

; TD'
shrie Abnezer lakra,

(cecretary Koo os)
Ranehie

sub &= Vacation of the rooms occupled by
shrie Abnezer Lakra in the northern portion
of President Bungalow, G.«%.L.fhurch Compound

De&r ui‘!‘,

Wwe beg to inform you that the Pramukeh Adhyaksh, Ge%ele
Church has brought his femily and he must be allotted in the
Pramukh Bungalow properlye

It is, ther«%ﬁ(e. requested that you will kindly hand over
vacant possession of rooms under your occupation in Pramukh Bungalow

so thst the Building can be allotted to the Pramukh Adhyakshe
Yours wincerely,

= b
( Arthur Panna J

supervisor,
Copy _to 3= Renchi Committee on ¥ roperties,

Gelel .Church,ﬁ anchie.
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GeR el oChu'l"Gh’R ﬁmm “

Managery P «Be




: DecerbER- - | FH 3
G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) bl
my T Rl - AR A’t&? ............. ~.Department

Receipt No._ 15“ : Dateez//g eeee 1976
Received from /?070 g\’é"( &A—*ﬂiﬁ @Mﬁ/
the sum of Rupeesm Wm@g( e 4 47 ﬂjﬁ

with thanks

A9 M%M ‘ Rs. P.
Leesndss J9V76 | 280 - 0o

\
v =
. "f
Tor Treastirer.

on account of




NovEL/RER ~ T _
G. E. L. CHURCH IN CTIFTAHAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) [

... Department \
Receipt No. 139 ' Date/‘///w?g
) . S 3
Recetved from Aaviek, Q«Am /fde A /‘75’7’&75-%0& gé‘r( @
the sum of Rupees Lbie Farvetred (M& ‘L“"(’?’

with thanks

on account of /tf L8 'W*’L“‘"‘-‘Vé , Rs. P.
Nivewndse /9Y6 . R$o ~ oo

y —
: For Treasurft




v & 6. E L CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) %3)
............ ”‘r ar.f.}.tl.?...................,Department

Rec;:ip.t No 127 Date.. ‘7 ? 1976

with thanks

on account of /? J‘ S) W&A” @*"-"-’P/ i Rs. P.
S, \/’gff Koy m«/ 750 ~ o
Qoflodse 1976 '

@ A 288/ P/ i

—
Mt’fw
For Treasufer.



. G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) el
_ ......4.‘:(..-:5,:5.’:....................Departmentl

Receipt No. 113 Date... B3 lmerc. 1974
Recetved from Q 5 . /D g)g 0‘( : M RMLC/{J:

o
the sum of Rupees....)g,.\l..’..e. MC{Y@J .......................................................................................................

with thanks

on account of j‘rf “P WM Rs. P.
@ d P jw oA

/9%
/Q 2594 P M

—
: For Treasyfer.
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G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) @
......... ﬁ...ﬂ_...:gt'.,.................Departmant

Receipt No. 10 B Date.....(ﬁ.,......‘?m. ‘.....197(5

with thanks

e %&%Wa‘m% W
89 ot 77%/9% 250 —0p

!
—
- For reas::gﬂ



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH /i‘@
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM. -

{ Regd: under Societies Regisiration Act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ; s s

HEAD OFFICE

REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH e .R‘ E.C"; | " D G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India
g /6’ ’Q_ Vo R Phone : 23358
. 2 M.Q vsae :--%ooﬂ v
Ref. No... 102/ 76 /[Kn=2=A B __15_’"_ : Sk
Date.... - 25t h-- Junel76.
N
To
M re Ao akra
H{M Khutitoli High ochool
Khut itokisRanchi,
Dear Mr,Lekra, | - - - o

Plgtze excliee e for addresaing you pwreonaily in pereon.

Please refer to from RCP ref.No.BPR/33/62/RC-76 dts10th May'76
in which you heve been reduested to vacate and Handover the roome ‘sccupied
by you when you weTe Fducation 0fficer.The tins limit wae 230th Way'76,now
another 30th day i~ néaring but you have kept~allence.ictually you ehould
have vaceted the rioms long ago i.e.16th Augnet~ 1873 when y-ur tefm of rdu-
gaﬁiﬁg 0rficer cerad and yon Joined the Headmaoter=hip in Khutitell High
Sennnl, % E = v Y ' o=

Please vacate the roome and handover the =afie to the RCP en tha
tine to time repare,cleaning etc.be done to that part also.

oy I an planning to make new arrangement Yor tha Fducation Departt.
For the time belng the department =hall be Kept in euepence,however the work
«hall be contimed by the “thnnl Super¥izers of cach inchel, 75r the Central”

Faneatinongl inetitutiéne 1 <hall make =ome Adehoc arrangemente.TnherLfbre yot
are remie=ted to handoVer the charge of rducatinn CTfficer to the uniersigned.
The Governmant Departtes.and the church suthorities <hall be Inforried with th: ¢
effect.Pladre therefare handover “he charge sooner the belier. y e

At thies ps5int may I refer to ny earlier lettere too %h regard.
with OrLC Pree& matters,l had requasied you a« " Tecretary of the M/C to give
explanations as tn how the vehlcles of the pres~ have been =5ld by you."ini-
lariy 1 also directed you to give explanations a= to how leoase nf two pPlote
af 1lnnd hive been given as they have already occupled the ploteyone wae even
Fg;gfnaahing the area of-the entry gate.But tlll now you have Xept =1lence.

here were other matters too which were to be clarified.But it ie a matter o:
gre&ét regret that ymu are kseping eilence throwing the matteres and propertle:
* of the church to destrctione.
You are directed to furnleh the abrve explanatione for the wider
interest of the church.

Thenking you,

Youre ~inceerely,
- i C P —28)

ce: All Adhyekshes nf Anchale/RCP. (ReVeDre CKP Zingh)
Actg.Pr.Adh. GFLC. Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH e

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

{ Regd: under Societies Wegistration Act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH — HEAD OFFICE

REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH R C N C. E. L. Church, Ranchi
2 vt R i
par, RECEIVYED Bilias/ladta
Mo HH AR Phone : 23358
$hadn fl ?) = G “%

Rﬂf No.uimﬁ,s:u H Da[9........w....ll....... "”“iﬁ

Te S
The Principal Gosener H.T”,Han
IE: Prlne!l.gal G.'If%golﬁg., mm
Hanager G'L Chidrch Pres=yiianchi
Tuperintendent Cellege Hoya~Hoetel,Runchi
. - Girle " Ranchi

Inechazge Yeuth Centre GrLC.Ranchi
Headmastes™ GOSSQBQ" e« Ranchi,
Headmictrpe= Balhe G H. Ranchi =

» » Ge¥.%, Ranchi

" T =%  P.T.S.Ranechi e
Principal Qocsener Collega,Ranchi
ROCOPOMC,MGM p
“geretary P.Bey0G7LC,Ranchi
Asett,¥ansger P.B.Lanchi.

—

Dear ﬂga/haﬂm, i s ey Vol 1 e
7 * “Ae some lande or plat«~nf land have been allotted™te
your institutions for different purpocge-you arg directe? to utilise the
T ot L T aor Shocebat"ss stavt warbing- fenciag, Eigaing, oot
« of landsYou are dire o etart wo -Tenc digging, soil
planning etc.imeaiat.ly. i ok “1 -

— [ - g - —

3 ° The RCP~with ite ~taff 1- refluaated to check up~the progress
of %iork of each institution.If the plote of land are not used, and ne work
is ~tarted-the sane shsll be taken back end be allotted to other néigh-
bouring inetitutione. :

Thenking you for your compliance,
Youre eincerely,
& e =l
(Rev.Dr.CXP singh)

Act g.Premukh Adhyeksh
GriLChurch Ranchi.
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G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) et

kggq Department
Receipt No. _ 96 Datie 28 B 20 S, 197{
Rceived from Duost Cooserills bus Bufacios G EM Chsce Touch.
the sum of Rupees. /w-o Ausrclosd, W Hbg'/ _______________________________________________________ \1 !
with thanks
on account of /ﬂ’ SC  (rudhd b dova O {D Rs. P.

-Z‘vr Ao  Inew, (% /ﬁgh‘/ /9;?6 ! 280 ~cp

J:mg (it /%ﬁ‘fq
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THE RANGHI CGOMMITTEE ON PHIJFEHTIES )

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX| of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P.O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar. Phone : 21510

Ref No. -... . BPR/3RL-22~ /RC=T764 Date40the May 1976

B R
C(- I& T I.... F{fl '.f Ir i"‘ﬁ. D.
To, i\ e ,

Shrie Abnezer lakra,
Headmgter

Kntitoll High school,
Khuntitolis

Sub 2= Vacation of the rooms occupied by
Shrie Abnezer lLakra in the northern gort:lon
of President Bungalow, Ge%.L.Church Compound
at Ranchie

Dear uiry

We beg to inform you that you were allowed temporarily
to occupy the rooms on the northern portion of President ﬂunga-low ’
GeiteL:Church Compound at Ranchi while you were the Bducation
Ufficers 3

It 1sy therefore, requested that you will kind}y handover
the rooms to the undersigned by 3045.76e \,

Yours Sincerely,

Copy to :-
Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh Eacat
avemmgmz. ey 16/ $[76

Ranchi Committee on Properties,
Managery BePe GeE.LsChurchaRanchi e



G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) \—~

e R, = S TR, W o | /‘:('99 ................. .Department
Receipt No. 16 P R
Received from a) (D /f) @C—p 9( CAuUCL A) ML@/{! ..........
the sum of Rupees Tise. Feuuelre bz‘zf _____________________________________________________________________________________________

with thanks

on account of /TJ‘_C' mem ,u }e\(ﬁ)ﬂ‘ Rs. P.
~fo He Pl %yc,q/ b 250~ 0



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 7}
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM. ( :\ ],,

f] ( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

,
\ i d

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH £

REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH K. C. P

SECRETARY DAK RECEIVED
REV. P. D. SORENG ”% )

TREASURER
REV. M. JOIO Da{a I:}.“)L ......

e No«@ﬂ[ 71976 KSs- 3/‘@‘

To,
fﬂle Executive Ofi‘:l.cer, b . By,
ReCeP oy GELChurchy Ranchie

Dear Sir,

HEAD OFFICE
G, E L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

b

1. Two honourable quests are due to arrive Ranchi towards

middle of this month. They would like to halt for a night or two in

the Jubila?mglow.
V' Thereforey R.C.P. is requested to see that ?nest room is

clean and tidy and furnished in every respect before they arrive so

that they do not find any inconvenience to accamodate themselvess

2o Next it is suggested that a notice of ‘¢acation of 11:113

roaus occupied by Sri Abneger Lakra, the former Education Officer, in
5 &

the premises of Jubilee Bunglow be given immediatly., Sri Lakra i‘s no

more the employee of Central office, nor he stays at Ranchi anylongere

The R.C.Pe is the proper authority to give the above notice.

3¢ Further, the wooden gate ififront of motor garage has been

totally demaged. Kindly repair that gate when your finance allowsg

Only, it is very necessary that the gate is repaired before samething

£085 WIrdlge

Thanking you in advance,

Yours faithfully,

Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GeE+LeChurchy Ranchi,



®

HOTICE

e Central 0ffice of the GEL ChurchyRanchi will remain -

closed fram 16th April 1976 to 19th April'76 on account ef
Good Friday and Baster festivalse

The affice will reopen an 20th April 76 Tuesdayyat 7e30 AdM.

(ReveDr CKP Singh)
Actge Pramukh Adhyaksh
¢c: ReCePuyGELCoRanchi, GEL Church Ranchi,



G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchl)@ }
R o L Department

Receipt No. 55 Do G P 1,97»6'
Recewed f'rom@ ety C;wmﬁyee d-a_‘?)‘rz?]fmfﬁdﬂ 954/ .
ﬁ(ﬁbm.éf

with thanks

on account of /tc)g MMW# oy C‘P Rs. P.
zlw 7K P IK %) fcdjag/ﬁ'?é‘ 250 ~ dp

1

t -
_ For Treasurer.



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G.E. L. Church
X P.O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar).
Phone : 21510

Ref No. .. BER/33/./05. /RC=764 _ Doate 30%he Marohy 1976,

10, 5 -
The Secretary ~
Mapsging com:!ttu
GEL Chureh J’rinting Press,
Ranchie o
Deak 3iry
' We have received an extract of minutes of the
K58 dbe 8e14 July,i97d , Item 19(2) regarding lense of a

piece of land with M/S. 3imla Chart, |

In this connection a resciution of Managing
Conmittee meeting of the rress 1s needed to prepare lease
deed soeording to the resolution as reconmended by the
secretary, Managing Committee ,8EIC, Press Ranchle
This 13 very urgente

gopy Lo i Yeurs incerely,
Acting Premuksh 2dhysksh @B 3
g ey : .fafgﬂ

/DZE Secretary,
B £ Properti o
oard of i ,.ﬁer 65, yy’

GRIEC Ran



GOSSNER

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

REV. P. D. SORENG
TREASURER

REV. M, JOJO

Ref. oo ABJF6 /RS S=32

To

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH (¥5)

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

B
PAN RECEIVED

e 24’2 T g
li'{ﬂﬂ- j{/{?f‘ e .??;.—. 9%

The Accountant
ReCePey GELChurche Ranchie.

Dear Sir,

HEAD OFFICE
G. E L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

Dare....,....,2,’?,:t;h....M_.areﬁh.!.!?{S.

As per your letlter No.BPR 33/45/RC~76 dated 2643.76 extract
from the minutes of the KSS dte8-14 July'75,item 19(2) is herewith
appended below with following notes:=

(a)Tis must be dealt in the 1/C meeting of the Press. '

(b)Leése deed must be finaééy approved by the higher autherisy body.

(c)Lease deed be prepared for lease giving minimum time of 5 years
but not more than ten yearse.

(e concerned piece of land should not be disturbed by altering the
"present construction,i.esit shovld be kept as garage so that when g

delling.

(R This is for your information and actione.

press is @n need of garage it can be used without any further: remo-

\.

Yours sincerely,

Q0 MV b5

(ReveDr.CKP Sinfh %731

ActgePramukh Adhyaksh

GEL Church Ranchi,

Extract as stated above:= -
(2)Piece of land near Simla Chat as recommended by the Secretary
be leased out. g
Resolved that the Press '“anaging Committee be authorised to

mnake deal with the Party concerned and necessary deeds be
prepared for final actions.



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPER"IES, G.E.L.CHURCH, RANCHI,

Ref Vo, mva?)) US| ReIC Dated the 26th.March,1976

To,

The Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh
G.E.L.mgmo’ qul :

mu Sir. '
We are to prepare lease Deed with M/S, SIMLA CHAT HOUSE
Main Road, Ranchi according to the resolution of the K.S.8.

In this connection we m&ﬁm;auﬁofthq
K.S.8 Resolution Item No, 19(2) (ii) éf the meeting of
8th %o 14 th, July 1975 at Ranchi,

The above mentioned resolution may kindly be
forwarded to us for necessary action and needful and for
vhich we remain thankful to you, |

Yours Si.n“r'l”
26123434
Gomn

ARy, o;:“ ""::h

roh,




G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) \ } )
/rp.r’ ................... Department
Receipt No._ y 61 Date....?.g.._‘.?f.:....;?‘............1975’/
Recesved from. 70 Kaneds' i Kes cu W £ ngj:?
the sum of Rupees.. £ e00._ Ameclreo! Zf;:j@/ ¢ £

with thanks

on account o (=9 M Tl C‘;/’D l Rs. P.
e Z;-:/’% ﬁ’/o/-. 250 ~ 0D

/& |
L l,’f
-~

\
~ For Treasurer.



e
,, | LE)
. G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi)

......... .4‘.{.-..;.'..5’.:...................Departmeni

Receipt No. _ 43 Date...&‘.?.-......(ef.:.......1975""/
Recetved from %Cp /Q f?éf»{ ' C'A;U-/f’a& /f’&u,uﬂﬂl : :

with thanks

on account of - ) . .
: A,“Oy @‘LL. A‘? éuﬂm : l Rs. > P
ACA /@M@ﬁfw o IAETHS R, 4
/N L9 V8 el Do /9 7S
(% Ao RS- P17, 1

T R i
;ZH KED | " of; ‘”?m
,“o ansels ane IGSH—'

21z




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURGCH RANCHI.

Nos872/75/KSS=14 Ranchi dated 2841175
1C %
TO . £) ;: - "l,"f e SR
! Oledy i ¥ |

The Ilaka Chairman

Ilaka

GEL Church,

Dear Sil’,

" Our records show that under your (Ilaka)jurisdiction there
is/are cultivable and other landed properties and money fetching
buildings(rented quarters) but we find that nothing is recorded about
the centralisation of the incomes from the properties payable to, KsS
It is high time that this has to be regularised by giving your a‘iou 5
and accounts to the centre.Your noncentralisation of this “ncome:may
be some other amounts too-is one cause th.5 the.centrally paid ins-
titutions and offices have to be closed soon due to lack of finance
in the centre. e AT, & 4

Therefore-you are given this notiecé for your explanatica sc
as to why actions be ngt taken against you for nonesubmission of fh-
Zand atcounts and management of the properties be arranged otherwis:

for effective and purposeful use of the same. :

Your compliance is expected urgentlye.Plecase treat this as
most urgents ;

o Teaniing yeu, . .b sxF 8 0 t
5 DIVR LR, 3l | |
L amounds g o b Fo g

o

) 3
vy 2% Ypuprs.sincerely,
2, A ‘-‘\‘ ™ s

W A [
‘#(ReveDre CKP Singh -
ActgePramukh Adhyaksh
ccedll Adhyaksiies of Anchalse. GELChurch Ranch
The Secretary Prop.Bde

//' i . ﬂ' //J

& oy

) Sy ar £ >
S " {. ol > | - - » A i
i i ’

rcanest’ng them tc pussue the matter,



......... ’....g?.g...-......................Dapartment
Receipt No._ 34 Date. A.x.3... S0 0197
| Recerved from /€ (:/0 q‘ 5’([%“3’@/{. Afﬁu(‘/(i{ . s il
the sum of Rupees 8. Kty eel ’Q/@i s R

with thanks

on account of /\’ & /ﬁ(éélv@}j\ﬁou?é. .
Z‘er% o, %[Qf’/yg'— 0%5” @

\ IJ
H ? “or Treas er.




f 'C"D

G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) i
............ Koo So.....Department
Receipt No. _ 29 Dateﬁd’/[‘wzs'

Recetved from 0?! Q. /' ? .5? €A . (j/l].ureaﬂ. &4¢-L@-p€‘"

)

the sum of Rupees. Z. &0 Ziiveely acd m ti’“tté}‘/ .

with thanks

on account of S (Léé‘ﬁ%f‘hc"" c?c . \ .'52—-@ u :‘:’2’)
% ol of SpL VS
o fo_ Lo e 70

' ~ _.-:. . e
1 shersffll PN lean ) oy For, TS
v SNe , A Y
5 Fo reasur



P
G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi)
....... é.‘;.;.é:....‘.s::......................Department

Receipt No 7 Date.. / 9 1978

Received fmm@ e e A M /Pa.uﬁ?.;{,

the sum of Rupees 7 wo Wu& M 0.,,% o /l’ [O (7 f

with thanks

on acc.?um of /Q ..‘ She 5
: ﬁv‘";;{c i 6{% o o 250 ~ 00

Sl : /
Vol 3
' For Treffsurer.



" G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM, (Ranchi) ;
‘...Afﬁg.....%%@.mDepartment

Receipt No. 3 Date. /.2 Q —...19787

the sum of Rupees ?;—V'e-—- MM i

with thanks

on account of ){".,O.,P QQ&JLAM
Fo¥ Ha rrbill &L
whe /9VS — /f?s 250/

me—— £ .28/

Zodnl'- RX S‘M ,
For Treasﬁrer




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH@

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XN 1860 )
ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH HEAD OFFICE
REV, DR. C, K. PAUL SINGH

G. E L, Church, Ranchi

RY RC P _

;i?i“n SORENG - DAl KZCEIVED Bhiaslrdia

TREASURER e ?1“% Phone : 23358
E RI‘.\«'.‘AM. 1010 ‘,2 g ‘ %z S
R fiate . L2 KT in gl 3

WO e pulle8s1976,

i
To,

The Accountant, e
Ranchli Commitiee on Properties,
G of o La Church, Ranchi,

Dear Sir,
According to the KSS decision, dated 4-5 & 13-15 June,75
Item Noe4. The R.CeP.has been alloted a sum of Rk 250/- to contribute

|

It would be much appreclated if you could pay the contribution
<. y <
of Jdune 1975. = T[se 250,00 Y

Total - Rse 500,00

permonth to KSS Fund wilth effect from June,75,

imwsiatlye.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
t_P 0\)/09// ! . s ’__/,_----"/ ;7/77“
i af} g (S«Bhengra)
1 > END Head Accountant,
%V%k \ﬁ\\ Go o Lis Church, Ranchie

\



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH (@;

( Regd, under Societies Registrafion act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i et i HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH 1 n. A s G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY 1 : ‘\ £ RECe:. #4' B l Bihar(India
REV. P. D. SORENG : Fa ?' 3 Phone : 23358
. ¢
TREASURER | ST [, AR {
REV. M. JOIO : U" S 6._
b e it
No.736/75/KSS=1) ” Ranchi Dated 16th.June'?75.
To

?
Mr. C.A.Tirkey
Chairman/Secretary
Board of Properties
GEL Church,Ranchi.

An extract from the minutes of the KES Samiti meeting dated
=65 & 13414%,15, June'?5 Item 16 is appended below for your information
and needful action.

Dear Sir,

Item 16. Property Board :- R.C.P.Matters,’

The P.B. has dissolved the RCP and formed an ad-hoc Committee.
After much discussions it was resolved that the dissolution of RCP be
approved. Further it was resolved that the formation of ad-hoc Commitiee
be kept pending amii the Secretary Board of Properties takes direct charge
with immediate effect till the new arrangement is made.

Yours ,ngcerely, |
g B et

. T -6y £
(Rev. P.D.Soreng ) \.
Secretary,
CC: Chairman RCP GEL Church , Ranchi,
Secretary RCP
Pramukh Adhyaksh,GELC,

T surer.RCP,
\/ﬁ?g.P.O ffice.



| R.C P &
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THE HANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES f\

GDSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
i Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
~ P. 0. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 215610

o : .3m’m g 1 o i e
of. 7o BPRAB /DM / RC-75 \/ Bote o

To,

'Iho Acggu Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.L.Church, RANCHI,

N
§UB ¢+ Pipe connection to Jubilee Bungalow

Dear 8ir,

With reference to your letter No,657/75/KsS-3-A Ranchl
Dated the 20th March,1975 we are to state that the matter of pipe
connection to the Jubilee Bungalow has béen saactloned by the
committee. We are advancing advance to ths contractor chri. E.C.
Franklin to day. His lab ourers are working to -day. We hope
the Pipe line will be connected very soon.

Iot;&.ncamly, |
Rl &7/ /9__{_, ._

= ( ARTHUR PANNA ) ) ~
Supervisor, R.C.P.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH @[_D

{ Regd. under Societies Regisiration act X3 of 1860}

HEAD OFFICE

ACTING PRAMUEH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH -
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

: BEV. P. D. SORENG

SECRETARY
TREASURER ¢ REV. M. JOJO : : Bihar/India
= . P ] Phone 23358
X | DAk REGEIVED
Na._ﬁ_é[_/m/ﬁss-:a-a Ry P

e

g

o ~UG00 7 | Renchi Dgted Ay
pese. L QoL ated 11th Dec,74.
- :

Te

The Sgcretary RCP Ranchi,

Dear Sir,

in extract frem the minutes of the KSE meeti
item 3(iv) is sppended helow for your infermation aﬁgefmggﬁ?:tg_gcggzﬁ?é

Ttem 3(iv) Jubilee Bungglow:-

It was reperted that the eenditie T
aré wantinz. ot in order i.e,furnishing,machines,water system utenells ate

It was reselved that the RCP be requ ;
_ . RC ested te tgke
. Steps that the bungzalew he maintained adequate%y and prgpeii; ?Sgﬁfzﬁgg

2 Yours sinceraly, =
(A2 A ) A\
Jl{ - lj_.“'?[j ]
(Rev.P.D. Sorang)

Secretary
GELChureh Rznehi



e 2R gt | AL LI polabe,






GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHEBAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH R.C P HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV. P. D. SORENG DAK RECEIVED G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
TREASURER : REV. M. JOJO / > Bihar/India
Ne.....[ Q2 .S ovcienpsns, Phone 23358
Dete./C. ‘i*?ﬁf
No._4#/14/K58-3-4, - Ranchi Dated 10th Septe74
%
To

The Secretary .
Ranchi Cenmittee on Properties,
GEL Church, Ranchi. :

Siry

I am very sorry te let you know that the roof of KSS main
office's Varandah and the Rest house of the KSS is about te fall.

May I therefere request you to kindly lock inte the matter
and take necessary steps to repair the same as scon as possible:
so that it may net fall down and the work of the KSS may not suffer,

Sincerely yours,

PL T

LA 7o
( Rev.P.D.Soreng ) _
c¢: Treasurer RCP, Secretary KSs, :
\.

Acting Pramukh Adhyaksh
GEL Church Ranchi,.



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES (5%

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

7ot o] m &{33/.,1_‘;;.2 /RC=74. Bats . Bthe-Geptember 74
To, \
The Treasurer, Ks2 5

A -
7 /’ ' ";c
Ref = 1o K55 Letter No. 282/74/Ks5%42 dte GeBe7
2¢ K55 Letter Nos 433/74/Ks5=42 dte 230e74e
oub i= Refund of loan to KiS taken by RCF.

GEL Church, Ranchi.

511‘,
We are in receipt of your above two urgent letierse

The RCP is ever prepared and ready to refund loanstaken from -

Koo et e

We are sorry to understand vhat amount of loan the RCP has lto

Yw
9(3/

( MeKERKEITA )

Treasurer, RCPe

1]
*anohl Committes on Prapertie
L Chieat, Raneht

Copy to =
Acting Pramukh Adhy=ksh,

Head /cecountant, K35 e



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTI—J,élA

HURCH,
{ Regd. under Societies ot act ﬁl l@! , .‘\
ECEIVED | \ >
ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. C.K, PAUL SINGH R B \ HEAD OFFICE
SECRETARY : REV, P, D. SORENG R f*| -------- e G. E. L. Ghurch, Ranchi
TREASURER i REV. M. JOJO 2) ,*C‘[:gt'{‘ i Bihar/India
:?"t""-'" L WIS Phone 23358
'“-Z‘?_EMM Ranchi Dated 2nd Sept.74.
kol \
URGENT
e _picrerasy
-{c /0 Tabc%'f y \/z
ol
L ~&) )
' T ~
Dear fir,

¥ith reference to this office letter No.282/74/KSS-42
mlﬂmwumthhnﬂmtombyth
4 m.m.hythuﬁdac'?ihtitwmthﬂmw
net yet M the losn,
Plesse therefore refund the losn immedistely w:hu}
further delay and trest this ss most urgent.

y =
A

Yours faithfully,

- 7
383 idbkyash
e e v

ccs Tressurer, REB
Chalirmen, ROP



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

HEAD OFFICE

G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone ! 23358

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR, C. K. PAUL SINGH

Secretary: !hv.P.D.Som;
Noe 7202/ 74/KS8-145 Renchi Dated 27th Aug'74.

To

All the Adhyskshas
SEAy NWAy AcleyOoAey Midoy
Ge BeLio rche

Dear friends and Celleagues,

you all know a most
~ordinary situstion is prouil m our church, According
to the arrangements ReveDr.CoK.Psml Singh is functioning
as Aet.’mg Promukh Adhysksh (President) the Churche

I therefore request you to ki.nlly
address all your letters te the ReveDr.CeK.Paul Singh
Aeting Pr h Adhyskshay GEL Chmrch Ranchi er te the

undersigned,
' Thanking yeu,

?;_2!'! : Yours sineerely, 1
: (ﬂn i M»/—j
. /) : .

/wg/’(s ANEE Te i

- ees ( RevoP.D. Soreng)

- Secretary K8S

. Gossner Mission GEL Church,Ranchi,

' LWF/FELCI/NCC/BCC/

| UCH/ACY & all caneeaodo



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 ) t"—‘1

HEAD OFFICE

R.C P
CAK RECEIVED

o okl -
Noo X 508/74/K58=42 Ranchi Dated 6th Angust!74a
. .
To
JThe /ﬁaweﬁ@gf
ecrl
Aanchy .
Dear 3Siry 4

in extract from the minutes of the full K8S meeting
dated 2nd meust!74 item No.16 (a) 1s append b Zl.lJ i q
Infomation and necessary actiozg.) o R P S

Item Noo16 (ﬁ) s Filnance:s- After serious discussi oy
‘ resolved that: s ey e

To send reminders to gll the lognees io
pay their dues by the end of Aigust!74.

£

Faithfully yourez,

)/’l/ .--'L,f-' L/‘l ;:’—r A

()N
Hind (Rgv.Driil;I.%qz) / y
- cting Pramukh Adhyaksh
cec Ancha hy aksh GEL Church Ranchile :




- 1
J |

GOSSNER E”ELICAL' LUTHERAN CHURCHQ_T__

tion act XXI of 1860 )
R.C p
DAlf RECE!VED

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. Mﬁl\m RO B

e gl

HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

nrgen n ..t" Bihar/India
Phone : 23358
No._237 _/74/KS8=3-Ae Renchi Dated 19th July'74.
& y
To ¢

l{r. Be Khess 3 p
Secretary RCP
G‘EIJC’ Ranc hi,

Dear Mro. Khess, : -

I have been informed that a pipe from the Well
behind the Pramukh Bungalow is missing,and there is every dsnger
of other things at this well being stolen. May I therefore,
request you to kindly check-up -the matter personally and take
en immediate action teo protect and preserve the things there.
I have learnt from very reliasble source that a thorough fare
path is now used by meny people to take water from the well.
This path must be closed as soon as you can and thus keep the
privaty of the Pramukh Bungalow and its backyarde I would like
you to take this action even from tomorrow because thils is
urgente. -

May I further inform you that there 1s an i
apprehension of disturbance in Gossner College from outsiders.
Therefore, you are requested on behalf of the College also' to
keep your Chaprasis or Bahadurs st the Church gate on main

= Road and the gate on the Church road to prevent enteranée of -
outsider into the compound. It would be better to keep the
gate closed after 7 A.M. and only thase with identification
be allowed to enter the compound. I have requested the D.C.
for extra force if necessary for tomorrow and the Police
petrolling will begin form 6.30 A.M. within our Compound both
from the main road and the Church road enterances

5 Thanking you for your co-operation,

= Sx"" C\ R Faithfully yours,
' N Y A
\W\qﬂ v A - ,\ "'{]’\ ] F]/l/\

- \
W \F (Rev.Dr.N.Minz)
Acting Premukh Adhysksh,

cc: Rev.M.Tete, ;f Church Ranchi,
E:haim:z; RCP. O 2
_ ulse
_ \/lﬁbFU$ ﬁ:féijéi;ﬁir%q st V/ngf? .



THE RANGHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ]

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone : 21510

Foot. 71o._BRR/BBL D0/ RGTS Bate_ ) 2.0 Oty 1973
!‘, X
The Preamuith Adhyslkshy
Golli s keCaurchy
Ranchie
) 0dp

Siry 5 b

to K38 letter los %Z:IW dated th
Glhe Jﬁ%:%mu .n _ the minutes of th=

sati
e iest that the Managers erty Doard should deal with
—guch casos walch shall be forwarded to for taking necessary-
- cases tnly and not every casee \

( BHUSAN KHESS )

Secretary,
Ranohi Committes on FPropertio.
G. B. L. Chireh, Ranshi.




X7

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

Head Office :
G. B .L. CHURCH : i R.CP
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA CAK RECEIVED
- o A9
Ref. [é £73/..BP.Rn5 b 5 e ,f_“;, n Dated ... by e TBe I
Te, N

The Secretary,

Ranchi Cemmittee en Preperties
Ranchi.

Dear 8ir,
As per letter ef Pramukh Adhysksh, Ne. 435/73/KS8-3A ef dated

6th July, 19383. I weuld like te request te send us the list of defsulters,
’ é.,i,.

Se that we can help yeu in cellecting the outstanding rents dEbordingly.

)

Thenking yeu fer yeur-ce-eperatien.

Yours Faithfully,
0 A
/&(Jbl\{\*\\'\ 5
(Sushil Kumar Barla)
Asstt. Manager,

~ il Bd. ef Preperties
%# s GM GELCY Rsnchi. |

T etz el



= e —

€. P, -"'I(:ifl
wn{‘ "‘CEIVED (7
%33 S

Ranchi Dated © July'73.

The Prsuukh Adhyaksh
GFL Church Renchi,

R
Dear Siry

kindly srrange te pay the fees for Estimating snd
designing of Schools Hestel Hall renovatien etece.fer the fakkey
fellewing High Schesls. |

leBethesis girls' High Schooless. s'a s Eiat RN QW-
Seiihutitell Hi ﬂ Schioele s see Rse L1y 09&/ -

3.0essner High Scheeless  secses  R5e10000/=
F 3

The sbove sre the fees for Estimating end Designing
of their new premlses renevatien Chert sent te Germany for
sgnctioning the smounie.ef the regpective buildings.

B el %
;@4 Youpy faitpfully,
?[7 , |
(K. Vedl)
Centrecter GEL
Qs Wirels bamad Chupch Cempound
Fdine fxecutive officer Rsnchi.

G*LChurch Rsnchie

Yo Avertatsy W



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. ], TOPNO ' Ff C : HEAD OFFICEh 1
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ CAY RECEIVED G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
2 Bihar/India
SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY N l la
' 2 g R L G TER Phone . 23358
TREASURER . REV. N. BHUINYA
Dt of — 232
Ne._435 /73/KS8=3A Ranchi Dated 6th July'73.
Ny
Te

Manager Beard of Preperties GILC
Asstt.lsnager Beard ef Preperties,

Dear Brethers,

f/n extract frem the minutes eof the full KSE meeting

dated 26-2@ June'73 item Ne.4(8) 1s appended belew for yeur infermstien
and needful sctien.

Item4(8) The Managers in the Beard of Properties sheuld help the RCP
in cellecting the eutstanding rents snd the same be depeosited
in the K85 treasury te fill up the deficit by Z@th September

73«Actions be tsken accerding te the merit of the cuse frenm
the defaulters.”

Yours faithfully, 3

A

~ . Praaukh Adhygksh N
ecs Secretary ncp.\/ GFLChurch Rsnchi.
Hde.AcctteKSEe



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES @

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ] \
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510
Ref. No.BRR/33/ 122 /ACeTBe. . ... Date. ¥he_28the May, 1973e
—29™

'fﬁ. \

The secretary

Property nm&.. 2}2‘

GELC Ranchie Q

/.

Ref i~ Project Director's letter Nos 24/73
Sub - %&é’%&?{?ﬂ;
Dear siry
Kindly refer to this office letter uo. nrn/aa/tow/kc-m
dated 24+2-73 addressed to Reve Biing, Project Director and copy to
youe :
‘We have not recéived any response from you for allotment of
Funds for earrying out urgent repair works of the roof of the Juolnhﬁ_
Building before the rainy Seasone A sufficient Fund is involved T ‘
teake up this project by RCPe
. The X35 and the Proferty Board are r-qmmd to, kindly, -
take a decision on this matter for allotment of Building ?und.\'

Yours faithfully,

ST
RO S Adhyaks) 7 CWARTIN s0Y =7~
" , .an - " hi O g o Froperbiow

Ranchi nm‘m\ 20 o0 5
2¢ Reve Beling, Project Directors G. . L. Church, Renchi

e With roforom to his letter
Noe 24/73 dte 26-5-19734



. GeB.L.Church,
Dated Ranchi the 26th lay, '73.

Mr.M.S0y, Secretary, Secretary,
Ranchi Committee on Properties.

Gq E.TJ. Ch'llI'Ch,
Ranchi oy

‘Subject: ACCQMODATION,

_/;<53p

Ref: DBPR/33/102/RC-73 Dt.24-2-73.

Dear lr, SO}",

With referenpe

on the above noted subject I

-—

to your letter referred to above

would like to remind you that

now the rainy season is épproaching very soon and the repair

work ( atleast re-tiling ) has not yet been started.

May I request you to take up the work at your|

earliest ? Building is very big and therefore it may be

re-paired in part. Kindly look intb it soon,

74

b

11?@5: Mr,C.A.Tirkey, Secy Pr,B

Yours sincerely,

( B.Minz:?jfﬁﬁrgiiié;g’
Project Director,

GeH.L.Church/Rancihi.

de
The Pramukh Adhyaksh,GELC.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH @

{ Reget. under Bocieties Registration Act XX of 1860 )

FRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. |. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV, DR, N, MINZ i, G. E, L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MR. C. A. TIRKBY \ R.C P. ; Bihar/india
; ; FAK PRECcEIY :
TREASURER ¢ REV. N. BHUINYA +AN RZCEIVED Phone © 23338
oA i
i
2 | Dt 3= B I
Now 933 /73/Ks5-226 oo

chi Dated 23 May'73

To \ >

The Secret
R,C -P . GELC. RanChi.

Dear Secretary,

The Gossner Church is Eaking all steps to get exemption
from the income tax which is going to be enfogééé in the Charitable
and Religious ingtitutions from 1st July Y73, You are therefore requested

to submit statement of income and expenditure of the RCP, for three years

leee 1971,72 and 73 by the 10th of June 73 to enable this office to

prepare a consolidated statement of account of the GEL Churchs mhe statew

ment be duly supported by vouchers and challans,

Yours faithfully,

| '
; GEL Church Ranchi,






— o ——— S— - —

8

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH / 2) )

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) N

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. |. TOPNO R £ P HE,%J) OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ DA )( R E_C E a ¥ f_ D G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY i MR. C. A. TIRKEY Biharfindia
TREASURER + BREV. N. BHUINYA F(} 8 l ................ Phone 23}59
' Dt 1 E”S’? G TR
316 4 i ’
Ne._J'° /73/Kss-3-A - Ranchi Dated 17th May'73.
Te
B: ¢
The Secretary
RCP. Ranchi.

Dear Mr. S.y,

Since the Directer eof Prejects GELC and the Manager and
Asstte.lManager ef the Beard of Preperties require separate offices in
the KSS effice yeu are requested_to partitien the KSS effice as per
cenvenience as early ss pessible, te enable them te functien with

immediate effect,

Vod -
@4 Yeurs faithfully)
9r '

U

Pramukh Adhyaksh
GFLChurch Ranchi.



CFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR,G.E.L.CHURCH,

Ld ———— — -

T ]
- Mr,C.A.Tirkey, Secretary.,
Property e =
G.En Lo Gh 'ﬂrah.
P.O-oﬁiainpur. o
Yy

Dear %Mre.Tirkey,
With reference to the letter cited above.a

aggy of which has been canmunicated to you alse by the Seare-%ary
RCP Ranchl with a request to allet sufficient fund for renovation
of bullding occupied by the XSS staff and office, In the same buil-
ding now I am occupying the rooms once occupied by Rev.Dr.M.Bage
and later on it was being used as XS5 members' waiting roocums. ere
is a general complain of the whole building that there are many
leakages and due to that it becames diffienlt to live in during
rainy season, <. p %
I S

Under this office memo No.1/78 dt.24th Febrm 19785 ,.
I have pointed out altogether 8 points to be attended t:%ieh a7—{ L.
: item nos 1 & 2 were done and now the 3rd one is to be done /hefore
LS / monsoon begins and that/re-tiling of the roof,

You are respectfully requested to arrenge fund for the
RCP to get retiling done in time. As the bullding is very big,cost
of retilin% only wiikxhm may be very high, but the need is also
very esstetial and urgent. I shall be very grateful for the work
done before monsoon begines,

Thanking yous

Yours sincersly,

/
%M)

- @ Project Director,

CC: Mr.l.Soy, Secretary RCP, GefieLeChureh/Ranchi,
The: Pramukh Adhyaltsh, GELC, l?‘ﬂ e i
forvinfomati ONe g s

AW VIDHLANYRM © EEA™ DE° M° WY ¢ B T gposcpt goucy




SECRETARY
TREASURFER

. &
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH @

{ Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XNI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH: ADHYAKSH — : REV. . TOBNO gt HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : HEV. DR. N. MINZ &' o5 2 R e x| G. B L. Church, Ranchi
¢ MR, C. A. TIRKEY e i Bihar[India
' REV. N. BHUINYA =D f Phone : 23350
5 ¢ M nean i
e
. S i
No._JAL /73/K8s-3 " Ranchi Dated 9th April'73.
Te N
ReveJ .M, Minz -—3(
KSS Campus GELC Ranchi. &«

.

Since you hgt¥e been transferred to the NW Anchal snd
the §W Anchel has posted fou st Kanke you had te shift there. You
had aslready been notified te vacate the quarter but you were not
pressed to vacate it jon the understsnding that you will vecate the
quarter yourself,

Dear: Rev.liinz,

Now since the K& meeting is coming soon the KS& will
require the gqarter for its members as rest house., It will not be good
that for your sske the full KES meeting should be hampered.

You are therefore requested to vscate the gquarter now and
elther you move to Kenke or shift somewhere in X.W. Anchal areaywithout
any further delay.

% ' Yours feithfully, ‘
i 2%5' “Z-u+73 -
: Pramukh Adhyasksh X,
c¢cs ReveDroN.linz Adh.NWA. GFLChurch Ranchi.

A i i sk e
- i

‘ / vacated by ReveJ.M.liinz early.

With & request to please leook inte
the matter and see that Rev.iinz
vacates the quarter.

2eMr.Co A Tirkey, Secy.Bdeof Properties
with s request to see that the quarter is

: 303@&1‘!'&&1‘_" R@ Ranchi. with a reqﬂest to

see thst Rev.‘,J;H nz hsnds over the vacant
,Guarter to the RCP. .
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THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Regd. under Socisaties Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
3 P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar), Phone, 21510
Ret. No. gpR/3a/ 19 /RC-73+ Date The 23" Marehy 1973s
To,
Revs Bainz,

Ex- Premukh Adhyakshe =

Dear Siry i
A report of taking over charge of Furniture is being

submitted for your kind information and needfuls Against £1.
Nose 3 to Ge

Yours faithfully,

= 325, > 73

AP (- Somtary !

Pwel > —1 Ranchi Cormittee on lgmpeﬂies--
GsEsLsChurch RANCHL.

4

by




THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510

Ref. No. BPR/83/\®Y /RC=73e ... Date The 12the March, 1973 .

To,
The Secretary,

Property Boarde,
GELC anchi.

Sub t- Legal action to be taken agsinst the defaulters-
tenants of our Church for recovery of rentse

Dear Siry _
This is to note that the RCP finds it very hard to collect
rents from tenants of our Churéh who have continously defaulter in
payment of rentses Kindly empower the RCP viz the S€cretary RCP by
name and the Treasurer RCP by name to enable them to take legal action
sgainst defsulters for recovery of rents in future by issuing of
POWER OF ATTORNEY to the above named officers of RCPe 1
Kindly take the responsibilities against whom the Property
Board likes to take legal action in court and others may be set aside
for RCP to take legal zction against them in courte h
Names of officials to be given Power of Attoreny i-
1¢ Shrie MSoy(MARTIN SOY ) Secretaryy, RCPe
2¢ Shrie BeK.Tirkey(BASANT KUMAR TIRKEY) Treasiirer,RCPe

Yours falthfully

A list of defaulters 1is f”
enclosed herewithe IN 50
Secretary,

NBs= Pramukh Adhyaksh & Ranchi Committee on Prope

Secretary, Ki5 has been _
informed vide letter No. ‘BPR/33/101 0K

Ma/at

».7 D
)

tiﬁs.’

: ik



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES \’

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510

N
Ref. NoWW{O%M.m. D"‘“-m---ﬂh----Kareh;---ﬂ?sr-'--------
ro.
Reve D
| 2 'm 9‘:‘ . Vo
G +E oL.+Church Ranchi. = : /S? :

Ref = Your memo No 6 -
e ttm’.aﬁﬁ d€e 6e3e16730

Dear Gir,

i -mummmrmnmwmmmug
allotted to youe I hope you are comfortably accommodated
theree

Yours faithfully, |

s o M‘*

secretary,

Mre CeisTirkey, o FeBe { Ranehi Committee on Properti
Hra aw,'m:”a&u.msH G aleChUrcha AL )
Reve ¢ «Topno,y Pramukh Adhyskshe : g

6
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OFFICE OF ~PROJECT DIRECTOR,

i ! ot i S <0 0 D T e N T a0 4% n D e D e 8 sy ey 0 WD S ww

Memo No, 3/73. Dated Ranchi the 6th March 1973.
™ Mro M Soy, Secret
_ of eretary
Ra;mﬁi cc’mnittoe on Properties,
G'.E.I-.Chureh,
el
4

RANCHI,
Ref: My letter Nos 2/73,Dt.24th Feb,1973.

Deal‘ Hro Soy’

With reference to my letter referred to above,
I thank you very much that you did not reply to my letter in
paper but replied in action by white washing ef the whole guarters
and glass fittings and thus my minimum requirements were done, I
thank the R.C.P. for this action,

Farther I would like to inform you that I started shifting
to my new guarters on the 3rdMarch soon after white washing was
finished. Due to raln in the afternoon on the 3rd,I could not
shift completelyand so it was completed on the 4th March ,and
I am residing in my new quarters since evening of 4th March 73.

Murther I am pleased to inform you that the Pramukh Adhyaksh
came with his family on S5th March and residing in the Pramukh
Adhyaksh's bungalow.

Thanking yous

Yours sincerely, s

( ghu nz.)
Project Director,
G.E.L.Church/Ranchi.

CCs Mra C.A. Tirkay SOGyOPoBo
HJ.’. S.Elengra ﬁdo acctt,.
Rev. J_oTwno’ Tamukh Aﬂhyakshc



THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES | |5

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 510

‘1‘0,

The Pramukh A ks
3 oL Chureh Rioatgs?

Sub &= Legal action to be taken against the defaulters-
tenants of our Church for recovery of rentse

Dear Sir,

This 1s to note that the RCP finds it very hard to collect
rents from tenants of our Church who have continously defaulter in
payment of rentse Kindly empower the RCP viz the Seecretary RCP by
name and the Treasurer RCP by name to enable them to take legal action
against defaulters for recovery of rents in future by iasuing or‘
POWER OF ATTORNEY to the above named officers of RCPe

Kindly take the responsibities against whom the PrOprrty
Board likes to take legal action in court and others may be set aside
hfor RCP to take legal action against them-courte ? -

\
Yours faithfully,
A 1list of defsulters is

enclosed herewithe '
28.2.7>
( N s0Y ) il
ec & = ‘“‘gfl ks

The Sgeretary, KsSe
i« for information and necessary actione

- HB~ Names of officials to be given Power of Attoreny -

te Shrie Moy (MARTIN 50Y) Bccntar{ RCP e ﬂe i
2¢ Shrie BeKeTirkey (BASANT KUMAR TIRREY) Treasufer, RCPe

Ms/at
@1& :



1e & e

For ©Oet 60 balance dues
From Nov'80 to July'és

@ Rs 15400 per month

for 93 monthse

From Aug 68 to January'73

@ Rs 30400 per month
for 54 monthse

2- ghris Phulchand Fanna ¢~

For May'54 balance dues
Fyrom June®’54 to January'73
@ Rs 15400 per month

for 224 monthse

P

From Peb'67 to Jan';?a
@ Rs 115400 per month
for 192 monthse

4o ghrie Lakhan Lakra -

From sept'61 to Jan'73
@ Rs 1500 per month
for 137 monthse

5o Hde Matiur Rahman *-

From Sept'68 to ¢ an&73
@ Rz 15000 per month
for 53 months.

6e Shrls Samiel Ecka -

For Jul" '67 balance dues
FProm Aug'67 to d

@ Rs 30,00 per month

for 12 monthse

From Aug'ea to Jan'73

@ Rsg 60,00 per month
for 54 monthse

7+ §hrhe Justin Lakra *-

From Nov'54 to Jan'73
@ Rs 18400 per month
for 219 monthse

Rs

1000

19405000

19620000

35025000

8000

22,080600

Rs 2,055.0é

»
\.

800

10600

360,00

g 5:%48:%%

| 39924400

Rs

- 39924000



( Page=Iwo )

8¢ ahrie Kundand Lall  *-

From April, 1968 to January, 1973
3 Rs 18400 per month

for 58 monthse - Rs 14044.,00
9e Mrse ColieBarla 3-
N
10« 2hrie Neon Eindo :-
1. Shrle B.F.firkey :-
]
1e Qrtse From Dee 70 to Jan'73
@ RE 30400 per month
for 26 months - = Re 780400
2e Building I . Dec'70 to Jan'73
@ Rs 70500 per month
for 26 months - Rs  1§820.,00
Rs E.EMOw
Iotal DBueg :-
1e Rs 34025000 1
2e Rs 34365000
3. Rs 224080400 |
4. Rs 24055400 1
Se Rs 795000
6e Rs 34610400 \.
7 Rs 34924000
Be Rs 1,0“.00
11e¢ Rs 24600400

Hs 42,498,00

T

Accouniant,

Banchi Committee on Properties
@. B, L. Church, Hanchi.
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THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES o G oF oL «CHURCH ¢ RANCHI »

2IATEMENT _OF RENT DUES ACCOUNT
( Arrear Rents receivable by RCP through G.E.L.Church Printing Pres
HOUSE RENT
Skke. KENANT i zom, Te Bade —— AWOUNT
1o shri, Nabin Kujur z“; 70 «Jan' 73 Rs 15400 429,00
2e Shrie uul;r!ul Aug' 70 = Jan' 73 Rs 10,00 295.00
3e Shrie Junas Toppe _A_u‘" 70 = Jan' 73 Rs 10400 300,00
4e Shrie samuel Toppo ;_u.. ' 70 o Jdan' 73 Rs 1000 20500
B+ Shrie Matius Toppe ig‘"? 70 < Jan' 73 Rs 1000 295400
S e " sugd 70 - dan' 73 Rs 10600 300400
7 shrie John Tigga Nevl 70 «Jan'7a Es 3400 81400
Rs 00 4
IPE _ |
§- Shrie BXhess Aprl'69 - Janl73 Rs 3500 Rs1,610400 B

L 4

RRise BULIDING RENT ) ;
¢ GELC PRINTING PRESS Feb'70 = Jan'?3 Rs 250,00 Rs 9,000,00 €

Grand Total of Ae Rs 1,996,00

Be Rs 1,610.00
Ce Rs 9900000
ittt s 2N
Rs 12,605.,00

{ Bupees twelve thousand six hundred five only )



(Arrear Rent receivable by RCP through Theologiczl College Ranechi)

(Rupees Four thousand two hundred twenty-two only)

- Wanchi Committes va 'roperties

SEs TENANLS » FROM 10 RALE AMOUNT _ Gefe
1e Beve CoPolson Oct'69 May'71 30400 600400 = 600400
mm._m l Har'?ﬂ July'70 15400 75400
n Reve Folson's
Quarters qﬂg.'ﬂ May' 71 25400 250600
71 Dee'72 3000 m
N - B65400
3¢ Erefs Relang July'?71 Jan'?73 256400 475400 = 475400
4o Reve Colleloe
E Peb'71 Jand73 15400 360400 = 360400
mt'sa Juq 70 gg:gg 275400
®
m - B75600
6e Candte Fekerketta July'69 Julyd70 6400 78400
: mag'70 Mg 15600
™ - 48300
Te & 'Lug'?O sug'72 10400 250400
gt
Qunrterse Sept'72 Jan'73 15400
5% - :325.00
8¢ Cands 4elinz sept'72 Jan'73 10,00 50400 « 50400
Pe uhHﬂ > :
rk Feb'71 April'71 3400 9400 .
0ld Bethesda Middle :
sehool Buildinge May'71 dan'73 1000 m
1 - 218400

Rs 45222000

W psnn

HAccounta,

@. B. L. Church, Benchi,

Hahb



hu'ed) next week/will take few days for use.
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OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER,G.E.L.CHURCH. |
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Dated Ranchi the 24th Feb,1973.

Memo Noe 2/73e
5 By, R ¢
To, 4 DAK RECEIYED
. Mr.M.Soy,Secretary -~ RCPe; = 22
GoE.L.QIlIl‘d‘I, { e F;\_&__ g._r_lj
Ranchio e R A A

n
‘:‘f:‘, =y

Sub: ACCOMODATICN. N\ {1\ s
Refs Your letter No, BPR/33/102/KC = 73.
Dte 24th Febe 1973

Dear Mr.Soy,

Thank you for your letter referred to above on the above
noted subject, I do realise the difficulties of the Pramukh Adhyaksh
more than any cne else for want of accomodaticn, and as such I am not
at all happy to be in the Pramukh's bungalow which I have already ex-
pressed to the Pramukh Adhyaksh personallye.

78

recwfsy
Having heard my posting at Khutitoli,I was to steyin Ahmgalw
£till 31st Dec.720n our mutual understanding due to school %ging childreny
but due to stay order I had to .stay in the bungalow even alter 31st of
December 1972. o

After hearing my posting at Ranchi according to the decision eof
the last KsSS meetin%, I wanted to vacate the bungalow immidiately on
receipt of order,but I received it only yesterday to shift to the quar-
ters 5 but it needs proper renovatian and that is why I wrote my first
letter to you in this connection pointing out 8 points to you.

Having received your letter referred to above,I learnt that
you have assured me of the renovaticn of the quarters,i will shift to
the wyuaters alloted to me next week on any day,as the hearth in 'the
kitchen room cannot be used by a family and so my wife will make hearth

] &
In the mean time, if the RCP is not in a positien to attend to

all :tL-'.he 8 points, may I request you to do at least 2 out of 8 points, -
namelys:= :

(1) Roams be white washede As the rooms are not so big,it could
be done in a day or two. If the BCP is not in a position to
e ) do/this much of work,you are requested to allow me to do it
by myself,and the expenditure incurred be adjusted against
my house rente

(2) Windows and doors be repaired. Seme glasses have been broken
where glasses are to be fitted. Without it,there is no safety.

I hope,you will realise the difficulty of mine and that of the
Pramukh aksh and will do the needful to redress them.

Your early reply is solicited.

Yours sincerely,

CC: Mr,C.A.Tirkey, SecysPB. ~ Lt
Mre S.Bhengra,Hdeacctt, e B.Mgz:gj yu/}g '
/ggi R@V.J.T@no, ProAd.hyakSh' Proj ect Director
G.E.Loalurdlo \

; \



a2 THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

[ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510
Ref. Nomvw,mc"m' Date.._m_._aithn._ﬁlm’.._‘ﬂm0
rﬂ’
Reve Bium.
Pr:écet Directors,
GELC Ranchie
N
R.f = a1}

R nemo Mo L
Deay Sir,

Many thanks for your lcttir. we received in R« ¢ Office
to-day the 24the Feb, 1973s

“e have taken note of your WMnma end requirementse
We are also aware of your difficultiess At the ssme time you will
alse please apprecite the difficulties of the Pramukh Adhyaksh, CELC,
» vho 1s unable to bring his family herey and also he is unable to
carry out his legitimate duties for want of proper sccormodations

Kindly therefore shift to thntg:inding allotted to youe In
the meanwhile we shall try to meet ymwe requirements as rar_lu
possibles ] <

The Property Board is being requested to allot funds to
renovate the builldinge

Yours faithfully,

| jQ/L/’L/ ! 2 13
ﬂf]mn sox )"

L £
mittee on Frope: Bk
Liaasd

copy to &~
Raﬂ(ﬁ.f, Cort

1e Gecreta Pro Board \ 1. Y. Chusoh, Raobi
. GELC ._ry, perty ¢.B

for informstion and to allot sufficent funds for renovstion of
building occupied by the K38 staff and offices

2¢ Hde Accountant, K5Se

3e The Pramukh Adhykshe
: GELC oRanchie
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~ OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTORy G B L, CHURCH,

--_‘ﬂ----- --------- v O D T B W M T TS S A T o T 20 508 9 ! et e = 8 a0 S

od _dos 2 oo 7T T 57 Datpd Renchi the 24t Feb, 1973,
Lo Memo Wes T _LyT8 10 iy cir ol K e
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‘Bef; ° 'Yeur latter Ne, BPR/33/97/RC-78, Dk.22-2-73,
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-

Dear Mr, SW, _ ; .

- Recelved yeour letter referred to above on the
above noted subject yesterday at about 5.30.PM. after returning
fraa two days' tour. Thank you very much for your letter which
I was expecting to receive earlier than this.

“00l% Before I shift to the gunarters alloted to me,l would
1ike to bring to your kind netice same points whieh is/dire of/
necesity in the guarters alloted to m&. \

\{m_mﬂtnm The roams are unocegied through out the
year except during KSS meeting,and therefore 1 is essential
"~ ‘that it is white washed before it is occupied by a family.
V€. Doors & Windows: There are many glasses broken in both
_ dagra;i ?;d windows. It needs immediate repair to live in of
a » .

3, Roof: The roof is so bad that there are many leakages due
to which all the rooms beceme fully wet during rainy season,
which I have persenally seen, It requires proper retilipgs
for a family to live in, -

4, Varandsh: The quarters has varandah in the north, Duriang -
rainy season,it is impessible to stay in the varandsh even
for a few minutes, as the monsoon comes fram North-West
and the varandah remains always wet.g requires same thing
to be done for the use of the varandsgh.

5. Accomodation: My family consists of 8 members with 2 school
going children. It will be very difficult for me to adjust
in two roomsgAfé excluding dining room. Therefore I need at
least one more roam,. _

You will please allow me to make one suggestion here.
Tat there are four pillars in the north, Two middle pillars
be removed and a rocm be constructed in the verandah which
will solve smiwm my need of an additional room and also the
difficulty in the ralny seasen as pointed out in item No.4.
above will be solved.

6+ Septic Latrin: There is only one small septic latrin which
is used by Mr,N.E.Hore and family of 8 members. My family
also consists of 8 members,Thus the small septic latrin
will be used by 16 members daily. Unless it is extended,if
possible, it will reghire to be cleaned ammually if not
monthly or half yearly.So it will be a very troublesame
task for me if seme thing is not done,

7. Courtyards Courtyard of a family quarters is- very essential,
I need it urgently. Some thing must be dones -

(PTO)

-
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: 8. Out house: As there is no out house to keep fuel ect, I will

0" ' have to use dining room for the purpose. Could it not be

a4 some arrangement in the dining rqem to keep fuel etc.? It
£ would be very un-clean teo keep fusel ete. im the dining
rodi,

Rev.Dr.¥.Bage having a small family of S menbers
managed to live in any how.I lmow very definitely that Dr.
Bage faced many difficulties buf he mgg o live in as 1t
was temporary arrangement. My go to. £ guarters will not
be of temporary nature.Therefore the gquarters needs to be
converted in-to family quarters by attending to the above
mentioned pointse . . -4 g £ 3 oy

e~ _Therefore dear Mr.Soy, w&llsg;u please look into the
above mentioned 8 points before 1 ft to the guarters all-
oted to me., I am ready to shift to the quarters.

| oo cvod oYeur early reply’is soliecliteds

w2 Tod £ .
i )
241 03 L s +. . Yours very sincerely,
= Y 83 2oiad o sptl D

3 ©d beligiooo 2k JI em0lod Beresw ¢ ;"‘__-Pr{éaqmcer.
_CCs r}&r.C@.ﬁrlgey,ﬂocy.P-B.l G.E.L-GerBanchi.
¢ M, @ Reengraglladootibe  , uonn i broe |

- ReveJ.Topno, Pr, Adhyaksh. e §
= i ¥ ~
: ; £ ¢
= \-:!i,.{.i 4



Ref. No.......
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THE RANCHI COMMITTEE ON PROPERTIES

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH ]
[ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

G. E. L. Church
P. O. & Dt. Ranchi (Bihar). Phone, 21510

H’R/aa/ 97/30"73‘ o B Date. The 22nde February, 1973.

Tﬁ,

Reve BeMinz,
Project Directore,
GELC Ranchie

Dear Sir,

; We are directed by the Pramukh Adhysksh in accordance wibh
K5S Resolution dated 23-27 January, 1973 item 35(5) to arrange for
accommodation for Reve BeMinz, Director of Projects at Ranchi in
G oE oL «Church Compounde The Ranchi Committee on Properties § as
direvted has made arrangements for your accommodation in the
Bungalow previously eccupied by the Ex~ Pramukh Dre M.Bage.

The K55 Mess has been shifted to KSs Office as befores

You are therefore requested to occupy the building now
alloted to you immediately for convenience of your family.

The rent of the building (in Jucknath Building) will be
re-fixed in due courses In the mean while you will pay to accountant
K55 the same rent previously paid by Dre. M.Bage as Pramukh Adhyaksh,
a8 fixed by RCPe

Kindly take action to occupy the quarter now alloted to
you immediately on receipt of this letter. 1

Yours faithfully,
s R
A Sy
ce 3 Se%'a”?’ 4 or
~1e Reve Jaimashi Minz, who has been Ranchi commsma;“{f;rffm
transferred to NW Anchal is requested . B Ja OBUECR:
to vacate the house he is occupying
in the previous KSS Mess, immediatly
on receipt of this letter.

tio.

The Hepdmaster Gossner M<E&School is also directed to vacate
the room occupied by him for use as %odown immedéatly, To
enable RCP to make the building avallable for KSS Messe

Secretary,
B ﬂ M\/’CD
2¢ Shrie CeATirkey, Secretary, PB.

Chainpur - for information . T giade® 7>

Renchi Gommihtea Nt ;3:—1;3‘,1)5. \
3e Shri. s ngra, Head Accountant K55 e e e
Ran - for information actione. s

S
With reference to his letter Nos 137/73/KS5=3 Ae dte 2042473
Rege Accommodation for Reve BsMinze.

(_},11 4. The Pramukh Adhyaksh, GELC Ranchi. >



SECRETARY
TREASURER

.

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. ]. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ G, E. L. Church, Rar!ch!
: MR. C. A, TIRKEY Bihar/India
:  REV. N. BHUINYA Phone : 23358
No. /U7 /73/K58~3As “Ranchi Dated 20th Februery, 1973.

To

The Secretary,
Ranchi Committee on Preperties.

Subjects Accommodation for Rev.B.linze.

Dear .sir,

KSS the highest body of the Church in its meeting held
at Renchi dated 23-27 Jsnusry 1973 item No.25(5) has authorised
Shri C.l.Tirkey,Secretary Board of Properties and the Pramukh
Adhyeksh to errange accommodation feor Rev.B.linz,Project Director.
Mre Tirkey is not here but I had & talk with him some dsys before.
S50 may I.suggest you the follewing for the accommoedation of Rev.
Besllinz and for KSS Mess.

I. TFor Rev. B.Minz, the present K358 Mess be slloted, so that he
may shift there with immedi:t= effect.

II. For KSS8-Messy two rooms occupled by Rev.J.M.Minz and Boys'
Middle School Ranchi be alleted. I think the roems will be
enough for the KSS members and for their Messe. 1

S . Yours faithfully,} v

@/ %7 >

Ufy -~ ( Jo Topne )
Prenukh Adhyzgksh,

GFLChurch Renchi.

le Rev.B.Minz with the request to shift
in Jugneth Bungalow §# socon ?b,rRCP allots you
the same quarter.

2¢ Reve J.MoMinz with the request to vacate
the quarter immediately.

36 lireCeAsTirkey,Secretary Bd.of Properties
Chainpur FOR informatien

4, Mre. S. Bhengra, Head Accountant KSS.
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\GOSSNER" EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH RANCHI.

No._ /DA /72/KS8-50 : Ranchi Dated 28 Nov.72.
R C.P ' : . :
DAK RECEIVED
: : No ‘ A I A
Miss Christa Held Bote. 20 M= 2

Secretary GsD.S./LWF.

Rev.M.Seeberg
Director GeM.Berlin

Subject:~ Education Pblicy of the Gossner Church.

Dear-Brothen/Sister,

Since a long time the Gossner Church was trying
to adopt certasin policy on education in the G.EiL.Church,but’ without
success. But fortunately the recent visit of Dr.Grothaus enabled the
Boerd of Education to adopt a ploicy on education. The minutes of the
Education Board dated 28.10.72,and the report of the Commissinn set
by the KSS regarding education policy matters-dt.5-6 Nov.72 are en-
closed herewlth for your informmation and perussl, as Appendix I & II,
both approved by the KSS vide item No.37 of the KSS minute of its
nmeeting dated 3-8 Nov,72,which readss-" Much discussion was made on
the priority list of the Education Commission regarding projects and
final 1ist was made as followss:- .

I (e)Topuost priority for salary to teachers. _

- For this the KSS decided to create the Central Education
Fund for general education. For the Middle and Primary schools the
fund &f Rs.100000/-. yand for High schools and Treining .school
‘Rs. 500000/~ ‘will be needed : - el ry

(b) Selary for two Exesutive Officers,0ffice establishmeht,

salary for staff and office equipments etc. One Executive officer will
supervise the Middle and Primary schools and the other will supervise
High schools. The expenditure on these two officers will be Rs.7000/-
. per year. i el
_ Thus to get such a huge amount we appesal to you to help us
in creating the General Education fund,and in managing the schools
in a proper way.Please helpibeer the expense on the above proje:zts
so that the Church may be able to serve its people through education.

II.The list of Major projects and Minor projects approved by ti-
KSS are also given below.In this connection I have to say thet the
plans for two to three years be made so that the construction and
repalr works on buildings may be completed,.

., Secondly the priority list = .. for projects was made after
a good deal of deliberation., The 1ist of the projects are made in suu
a way that it covers the entire area of the GEL Church, If the work
1s not done according to the priority list then there will be misun-
derstending among the people, as the GFL Church consists of members
from different communities. The KSS does not want that such g situaticn
should arise,and it does not want such work where projects be.taken un
in one particuler ares. Therefore I request you that while considering
the projects to be sanetioned the, priority list epproved by the KSS b=
teken into mind, so that peace and unity of the members of different
communities in the GEL Church may not be perturbed. -

.;.--... contd :........‘



(page-2)
Major Projectss- Construction of High School bulldings.

(&) le Govindpur Boys and Girls' High schools.
- 2, Luth High School-Kinkel
3. Khutitoli High School.

(b) Hostelss-
l.College Hostels for Girls and boys ‘at Renchi.
2.College hostel for girls at Khunti
3.College hostel for boys at Simdega

(c¢) Money fetching building at Rajgangpur.

Minor Projectss- N _

l.Renovation of Gossner High School,Ranchi.

2. Renovation Of Loharedags High School,Lohardaga.

3. Compound wall and pumping set for Koronjo H¢S;hc@\

4,3cince building at Takarma H.Séhocl

5.Punmping set snd compound wall at Marcha H s¢hos!

6+ Bethesda Girls High School-- completiom of school hell and
; : renovation of Hs,school builda.

7. Gunl g--Fence and Science apparatus. ;

8. Bethesda Womens Trg.school-»development of land.

9.Chainpur- Pumping set snd fencing.

out of the above mentioned priority llst the following have already been
submitted to CDS/LWF. B % il ;
l.Project request for Gelel Ras Girls High School, Govidpur
CDS-P~40 3 “
2.Kinkel High School----- CDS-234
3.Womens College hostel Khunti---CDS-P-70
- 4,C0llege Boys hostel Ranchi----CDS-P-36

The above priority list are for first phase which the GELC wants to
complete in three years with the help from abroad.The Education Commission
which produced the list of first phase has also been requested to smeit
list for the second phase in future. , . '

~ This is a great step taken by the Gossner Church to maintain its schools
and to reform them which it cennot do withopt the outside helps Your atten-
tlon towards the Gossner Church undertsekings will be a great help. So the
step. was taken in the right moment with the help of Prof.Dr.Grothaus. ;

We appeal to the CDS and the Gossner Mission to extend their helping
hand, sympathetically so that we may proceed funrther in the service of the
Lord through education. '

With kind regards,

Yotirs very Sincerely,
ggaf c gt/
— a5 -
(ReVeJ. Topno)
_ . _ : Pragukh Adhysksh
ee: Prof.Dre.Grothaus -3, GELChurch Ranchi.
Dr.K.V.Stieglitz Chaiman ‘
Inter Church Cooperation.
Dre.Shaefer y :
All concerned Headmasters/Headmistresses.
All Tleke Chairmen.
Anchal Adhysakshes.
Chairman Education Board.
Secretary Education Board.
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The Commision appointed by the 2nd Headmasters! Conference, the seame duly
endorsed and approved by the Board of Education and the KSS respectivelyr
met under the Chairmanship of Sri. H. Samad, Chairman Board of Educatic .
on 5th and 6th November. Dr.Grothaus was present on both days to guide
and help us in our deliberations.

Aim of the Commission: The aims of the Commission have been to work out
detalils of the entire educational programmes on the lines prescribed at
the page 3 sl.number (a) to (i) in the minutes of the Educatlon Board
held at Gumla on 28th Oectober. For want of sufficient and suiteable time
the ‘commission could not cover all the points as detailed at the afore-
salid page 3.

Therefore the Commission limited itgelf to two maln points namely:

(1) formulating poliey regsréing education in the church and

(2) setting priorites.

1. Policy for Education: Policies formulated by the Commission are as

follows: -

a. That we maintain all the existing schools - Primary, Middle High
and training. '

b. That door for opening new schools 1s kept open considering future
needs and situations. _ '

c. That we emphasise on openlng of kindergarten schocls at all imprr-
tant Church stations, keeping them entirely free form any outsiir
interference and contrecl. (Government)

d. That adult education be taken up.

e« That projects be taken up Anchal wise or in another manner be
termined by the KSS.

f. That wherever possible combined program for constructing hells,
scienceebuildings, playgrounds etc, be planned for a family of
schools.

2. Ways_for maintaining our institutions:

a8, That salary for teaching staff be so arrsnged asto ensure regula-
and timely payment.

b. That buildings be bullt a new or improvement be made to exlsting
school buildings to house our institutions.

¢. That hostels for pupils and other purposes be erected.

de That rescurces be developed. _

3. _Oetting of prioritiess I. Criteria for priorities:-

8. That new buildings for such schools as have no resources to

maintain them be not constructed.

b. That schools intending to introduce vocaticnal training be given

priority. \

c. That centers of learnine with possibilities for development be
given priority.

de That schools which undertaké specisal training in religlous subjecr
with a view to produce Candidetes for Pastors for the church be
given priority.

e. That places which have special situation from numerous points o.
view be given priority.

II. Priorities set are as hereunder:

a8, That teachers salary be given topmost priority.

be That hostels for boys and girls separatly be constructed.

c. That each Anchal be given on major project such as constructing a
new schoolbuilding or development of resources,

de That minor projects such as science apparatus, teaching aids,furni.
ture and equipments be made available to all schools at a time.

4. Powers_and_Functions of Executive Officers: It was agreed that powers
and functions of the executive officers be defined by the board and be
approved by the KSS.

S. Relationship between Education-Department and the Board of Education
Agreed that relationship between the Department and the board be
defined by the Board and approved by the KSS.

. The Comnmission could not give a final shape to pr!orrities for wart of
time. It 1s left to the KSS. Some supplementary notes are submitted
by Dr. N. Minz end Dr, Grothaus to complete the reccmmendations.

Sd/- H. Samad, 1.11l.72.
Chairman, Board of Education
G:E:[JC. ]



THE MINUTE OF THE EDUCATION BOARD (%)
HELD AT GUMLA ON_28.10.72 .

The Education Board met in the office of the HeadmasteryLutheran High
- school Gunla beginning with a word of prayer led by the Chairmani
The following members were presentsi - = lee Baes
. 1.Mr.H.Samad, Chairman 2,Mr, A Lekrajmenber E.Mr.Th.Ekka,meber.4.Mr.P.S.

y '=Bar}oﬂnanber_S.Mr.J.S,Topannanber 6. Reve N. Fxka Secretary.

: " The minute of the ond Headmastrs'! conference was put on the table
After going through the contents of the mainute the following actions
_were taken, : j o 73 5 1l _ '

(1) Resolved to adopt the findings of the 2nd headmasters conference_held
at Chainpur and endorse to the KSS for approval and the furthed needful.

The findings read as follows:- ; \
, \ "This conference pronounces that the church
educational institutions are by- their very existence- and nature centre
of creative activities and are God's instruments to transforn the human
society by accepting the challenges of the time,Our’ society to-day is
_faced with.rapid_industrialisation and its allied activities on the one
hand and the rapid socio-econonic changes on the other,The church has 2
special role to get itself involved in this situation in order to wit-
ness Christ in all activities of the society.We are awsre that the country
which is being prepared to achive sociglism has als€o gpeatly being in-
luended by redicalism in the socio economic fields The chusch as an inse
. trument of God must play its role in consonance with the teachings of
the Lord.The church must give enphasis on the positive value of Christ-
ian. stewardsship in its various activities in the societys It must teach
social education and to this end we feel that Christian educ ational ins-
titutions must- bemalnteined and fully equipped for their positive role
n This conferenceytherefore lays down the followlng aims and cbje-
ctives which ere %o be schived through the educ ational prograuie of the
chiipch namelys- (a) Total formation of the human pr=eeR. (b).Welfarc of
the society of which he is a member. (¢)Building up of a world that ice
,fully and (basicglly) humen and at the seme time open to the demands ~f
the extra human. Stress is 1aid on the fermation of the human perscn in

the context of the society he lives in.

. How this 1s to be done is further Clarifiedza(a)Training of personal

freedom and self:discipline.(b)Cultivation of positive quelity o mind
that can take on the challenges of sdult living. (c) Personal skiftls [rr
earning a living and contributing to the welfare ~f the society.

== Sheiety is never static.It changes'continUally.EdHCatign-isﬂthe
‘most powerful agent in determining social changes.It 1s therefore the
responsibility of chpistian educationto bring about social trensformation
so.as to, bring about.-a happy welfare society.Christian education there-.
fore endeavours--to promote social justice--to wipe out distinctions of
race or class--to proclaim by word and deed equality and brotherhood of
511 men.--to wage war on attitudes which tend to isolate certain privi-
lged groups from their less fortunate fellow countrymen..

_ Consistent with its objectives the building up of a happy -hotie
christian education ‘seeks to develop. in man personal intelligence end
skill,making him creative and enabling him to perfect the things arcund
him end harness them to his needs. : b
 (II)Reshlved to adopt the reconriendations of the conference to the KSO
endo®se to the KSS for approval and the needful. ' : '

The recommendations read as follows:- ' ;
That a department for University,
Secondary primary education and training be established under the KSS.
In its functions 1t will have two executive officers who will be full
‘time employees of the church. The department will have an independent
budget under the KSS for the purpose of .administration,This departnent
will be Central sdministrative body.The present Board of Education will
be a link between this department and the K58.It is understocd thet the
Beard »f Education and the KSS will not interfere the general adninis-
tration of the Education Department.

The Department of Fduc etion will meinteain a central Education
Fund for its developmentsl and erjergency work. For its administraticn
E]EdDeDMEDt will have its own budget.It will be a sert of revolvin-~

1 . 1
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“ Tt is‘acknowledged that under the present constitutional set up
the Ilakas are directly responsible for the maintenance. and up-keep of
the educational institutions, Similarly the Headquarters Congregation 1s
résponsible for the Schools within 1ts jurisdiction. This 1s in keeing
with the conception of christian stewardship in which the individual nemn-
ber of the congregation express themselves towards thelr responsibilities.
' The Department will have to prepare projects for generating
funds for its programume, Such projects should include @mong other things
the project of constructing shops for rent in places wherever possible.
" The Depertment upder the Education Board will have the following
responsibilities:~ -
(a) It has to determine priorities in 1ts programue, -
(b) It has to lo¢ate and identify the resal needs of Institutions.
(¢) It has to°plan end implement vocational courses. : :
(d) .It has to arrange regular courses for the training of teachers.
(e) It has to maintain close contact and proper relationship with Govt,
: Departt.  «r .’ :
(f) It has to find out the possibility of inter-church aid,
(¢) Tt hes to implement religious curriculam in the school, This will
also include revision of the curriculam if and when neededs
(h) It should have.a programme of good Christian hostels. :
(i) The department should correspend with the different agencies through
the Pramukh Adhyaksh. ; ' T LA R _
' This conference strongly feels the necessity of appointing a
Commission consisting of seven persons namely:~- Sri.N.E.Horo M. P,
2. Dr.N, Minz,3s, Sri., H. Sarady 4, SrieCe A TiTkey, 5.5r1s A Lakra,6.Miss H.
Bhengra,7. Miss S.M.Bodra to work out the details of the entire educations
al prograume aforesaid. The KSS is requested to immediately approve this
commission in its first meeting. : : sl _
‘The conference, recormended to create one Central Education Funds
for high schoqls , treining school , krimery and Middle Schools.

. For raising funds for the Central: Education Fund the confierence
decided to implement the decision of the last conference snid to
use the following means on Ilaka level == L.  Contributions from bigger
Ilakas @ Rs.50/- and from small Ilakas Rs.25/- per annun.
2.5pecial offering on one Sunday once .a:year.

3. The allotment of landed propertyto schools. Dy
The fourth means of approaching old students for contributions:
should be used for raising fund for the schoolss It was suggested to
make a list of all the ex-students and to approach for contributions.
- : The following priorities were enumereted for the use of, Central
Education Fund:- : ; Baij '
le Salaries of Executive officers & Office - expenses.
2. Salary to High Schools and Training School. )
3¢Dcvelopment projects including primary and middle schools.
4, Teachers' training (Refresher .course)
It was decided to hold the next Headmasters' Conference at
Khutitoli during Puja holidays.  The proceedings of the Conference were
¢losed with vote of thanks by the Chairman of the Education Board on
behalf of the Conference. . | ‘ 7 : -

¥ =
j"

84/~ H. Semad 1/11/72. 1S gl Sd/-ReveN.Fkka,1/11/72.,
Cheirman,Bd,of Edn.GELC. _ Secretary Fdn.Board GELC.
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Noe 978/72/KS5=64, Ranchi Dated 16the. Nove 72
To,

Adhyaksh SEAe

" NWAe

" Orissa Ae

. Assam Ae

" Madhya A.

Sub #« Proper use and account of the Jeep, and
other financial matterse

Dear Brothers,

An extract from the minutes of the full Kss meeting
dated 3-8 Nove72 item No, 30 is appended.below for your information
and needful actione

Item 30 « Finance ‘= ey
Finsncéal statement was presented By the head accountant
and was accepted for discussion and following actions were noted.

(1) The jeep account be included in the budgets Proper control of
the Jjeep be madee

(2) To encourare raisineg of funds Pramukh Adhyaksh and Adyakshes
should make tours in different centres of the Illakase

(3) 50 % share from the property be realiseds
(4) Log book be used for vehicles . -

-t -t

(6) 50 % share from money fetching building be realiseds

(6) ReCePs should see that no unauthorised houses are built within
the compounds e

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/- J§TOPONO
Pramukh Adhyakshe
GeEeL.Church Ranchi,
cc RCP Ranchi, :
Hde Acctte KSSe
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ma--mmmm& LUTRHERAN CHURCH SARCHI.

R Asnchi Ygted 16th Nev.72.
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" Orissas & e '
% Assam A '
"  Hadiya A

Subdbt- Proper use snd sceount of the Jeep, snd
other {insncigl matters,

Dear Brothers, . =

in extrpet frem the minutes of the r&u L85 mesting
deted 3-8 Hov,72 item Neo, 90 is sppended below for your informstien
and needful sctien,

. Item 20. Flnsnce:-

Finsnelzl 'statement was presented by the hesd sccountwnt
and was sccepted for disenssion snd fellowing sctions were noted,

(1) The icq sccount be included in the budget.Preper contrel of i
the jeep be msde,

(2)Te encourage raising of funds Prsaukn /dhysish snd idhyskshes
ama mg. tours nf different centres of the uaku.h’ |

(3)80 7 shgre frem the preperty be reglised
“(4) Log book be used for vehicle ) ;
“}0 % shgre from meney fetching bhillding be reslised, 5
(€) R C, P, shwuld see thst ne unmitherised houses sre built within

the compound.
Yours Fesithiully,
e
: Prasukh idhvsksh
¢es HOP Renchi, - GFLChmrech Rsnehi.

fide Acctt. K S8,

-~



